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Glen Nationals 12-N-2100-S/12-RN-2101-S 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Glen Nationals SCCA National Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International on the 3.40 mile “long” course for all 

races.  The event occurred July 6
th

 to 8
th

 of 2012.  The event consisted of seven (9) national race 

groups.  Groups 4 and 9 consisted of FF, F5 and FV.  Group 9 was run under a different sanction 

number of 12-RN-2101-S.  The results of the both sanctions are included in this document.  The 

other 8 race groups were run under the sanction number of 12-N-2100-S.   

 The schedule was established to give the first 8 race groups a Friday morning qualifying 

of 20 minutes.  Groups 1 through 4 also got a second 25 minute qualifying Friday afternoon.  

Saturday morning would have 20 minutes for the “bonus” group 9.  Following this, groups 5 

through 9 would have 25 minute qualifying sessions.  As a result of a powerful thunderstorm 

that came midmorning, group 9 actually got their 25 minute qualifying session after lunch.  

Saturday afternoon would see group 1 through 4 run their race of 14 laps.  Group 2 had a red 

flag during the session and was ended after 8 laps.  Sunday morning had race groups 5, 6 and 7 

run their 14 lap races.  Sunday afternoon had group 8 and 9 run their 14 lap races.  Other than 

changes noted, all events ran according to schedule. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed was well staffed with 7 workers on Friday, 10 

on Saturday and 10 on Sunday.  Without these volunteers, the event would not be possible.  

Congratulations to all for a job well done! 

  



Glen Nationals 12-N-2100-S/12-RN-2101-S 

Glen Nationals 

Car Counts (12-N-2100-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 24 1   

Group 2 34 1   

Group 3 14 2 5  

Group 4 30 3 3  

Group 5 22 2 1  

Group 6 7  2  

Group 7 15 3 1  

Group 8 17 1   

TOTALS 163 13 12  

 

Glen Nationals 

Car Counts (12-RN-2101-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 25 2 4  

Insurance Count is 183.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups and 

multiple sanctions. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=806609 

#12-RN-2101-S Glen Nationals Bonus 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=806607 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nescca.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 



Glen Nationals 12-N-2100-S/12-RN-2101-S 

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:08.667 AS 7/8/2012 By Michael Lavigne 

1:44.509 CSR 7/8/2012 By Steve Forrer 

2:15.463 STL 7/8/2012 By Bob Beede 

2:10.035 T2 7/8/2012 By Brian Kleeman 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

#38

#3

#20

#90

#70

#69

#31

#98

#14

#7

#13

#62

#56

#30

#72

#46

#92

#60

#36

#81

#32

#66

#5

#61

Name

Eric Heinrich

David Brand

Robert Nimkoff

Nick Leverone

Elivan Goulart

Yiannis Tsiounis

Jon Farbman

Charlie Campbell

Amy Mills

Daniel Moen

Alan Lendrum

Eric Lendrum

AJ Roderick

Jim Ocuto

Mustafa Ugurlu

Domenico Leuci

Bob Varca

Barry Young

James Wells

Joel Lipperini

Ralph Alexander

Gary Paul Sommers

David Beccaris

Wes Gronek

Member_ID

385132/NER

118305/NYR

392764/NER

200602/NER

700/NER

379718/NYR

361848/NNJ

285427/MHR

360169/NYR

402433/NER

360083/MHR

345862/MHR

419207/NEO

197743/CNY

387526/NER

424106/SNY

394631/NNJ

149998/WDC

341179/CNY

266214/NEP

188774/GLN

88729/MHR

368148/NEP

426222/NER

Class

STU

STU

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSC

SM

SM

SSC

SM

Best Tm

2:08.962

2:10.098

2:14.560

2:19.088

2:19.614

2:19.703

2:20.288

2:20.607

2:21.288

2:21.513

2:21.826

2:22.241

2:22.381

2:22.399

2:22.851

2:23.050

2:23.419

2:27.901

2:27.978

2:29.394

2:29.466

2:37.226

2:45.518

2:46.939

In Lap

9

7

6

7

6

2

2

8

2

9

9

8

8

6

9

7

9

8

6

8

4

3

6

5

Hometown

Milton MA

Syosset NY

Weston CT

Bellingham MA

Shelton CT

New York NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Corry PA

New York NY

Wilbraham MA

Berne NY

Queensbury NY

Chardon OH

Mohawk NY

Litchfield CT

Binghamton NY

Oceanport NJ

Loysville PA

Herkimer NY

Pittston PA

Groton NY

Monticello NY

Dallas PA

Northbridge MA

Make-Model

1988 BMW Gulf E30M3

2007 Lotus

1995 BMW 325is

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda MIATA

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SM

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2009 Honda Fit

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2012 Ford fiesta

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

BF Goodrich/Elephantmotorsports.com/AST/StopTech/Pagid/D-Force

Autotechnic

Flatout Motorsports

SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

QuickSilver Leasing

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/Race Engineering/Carbotech

Savings Auto Center

North Country Subaru

North Country Subaru

xXx Exxpress/ StupidFastTires.com/ AVC Graphics

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Me/Myself/I

Tioga Building Co

mv motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 10:34:45 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying started at 9:10:12

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 09:10 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Official Time Posted: 10:38 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

No.

#60

#34

#44

#16

#17

#41

#51

#27

#48

#22

#03

#01

#09

#28

#77

#11

#88

#20

#4

#10

#31

#58

#66

#3

#23

#18

#15

#5

#42

#73

#26

#07

#00

#32

#25

Name

Michael Hausknecht

Herb Sweeney IV

Randy Youngsma

Shawn Morrison

Derek Defonce

Trevor Hopwood

Rob Stewart

Michael Amy

James F Boggs

Lee McNeish

Robert Reed

Chris Current

Matthew Polk

Bruce Myers

Jeffrey Lehner

Tom Riley

Chris Pluta

Kevin Elion

Joseph Wolf

Doug Garrison

John Illich

Roy Albertalli

Bill Watts

Steven Sammut

Niki Ruman Skinner

Dan Yacovelli

Frank Levinson

Bradford Brooks

Miguel Fidalgo

Bob Devol

Tom Brown

Amy Gould

Bryan Scheible

Tristan Welling

Laurence Meisner

Member_ID

371630/FLR

273550/NER

268895/NER

223939/NER

348206/NER

261077/NER

287529/WDC

237197/WDC

310675/SJR

283173/NER

311013/MHR

209758/WDC

287593/WDC

282588/NER

307933/MHR

323160_1/NER

225593/FLR

296156/WDC

347865/NER

193596_1/MHR

299053/NER

319453/NNJ

320717/NER

421681/NYR

159024/WDC

116026/NYR

309384/WOR

221096/SNY

402733/NER

83012/NER

280670/NER

299926/WDC

425156/LnSt

273750-01/NNJ

281263/WDC

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Best Tm

2:14.717

2:14.784

2:14.986

2:14.989

2:15.043

2:15.095

2:15.193

2:15.548

2:15.576

2:15.581

2:15.786

2:15.935

2:15.937

2:16.031

2:16.203

2:16.322

2:16.671

2:16.680

2:17.252

2:17.333

2:17.520

2:17.613

2:17.692

2:17.748

2:18.317

2:19.221

2:20.045

2:20.561

2:20.998

2:21.499

2:22.264

2:22.418

2:22.732

2:27.465

2:30.305

In Lap

8

7

7

7

4

7

8

6

3

3

4

8

6

5

7

8

2

3

7

8

8

5

8

3

5

6

5

5

7

6

7

7

4

7

7

Hometown

Rochester NY

Somerville MA

Uxbridge MA

Center Conway NH

New Preston CT

Eliot ME

York PA

Spring Grove PA

National Park NJ

Southbury CT

Saratoga Springs NY

Silver Spring MD

Gibson Island MD

portsmouth NH

Johnstown NY

New Fairfield CT

Pittsford NY

Annapolis MD

Windham NH

Hudson NY

Hampstead NH

Berkeley Heights NJ

Harvard MA

Locust Valley NY

Washington DC

Island Park NY

Oakton VA

Unadilla NY

Boston MA

Greenwich CT

Norwalk CT

Gibson Island MD

Liberty Hill TX

New Windsor NY

Columbia MD

Make-Model

1985 SRF SRF

SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1984 Spec Racer Ford scca ent

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF SRF

1998 Ford spec racer

1998 Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF SRF

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Srf

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1985 Ford spec racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1983 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2007 Spec Racer Ford

1986 Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF #830

Sponsor

Nixon Peabody LLP

H.T.Sweeney & Sons Inc

Motion Dynamics

peak roofing/grassy hill dairy

MoDy

Apple Motorsports

Dog Gone Racing

Boggs Auto Rebuilders

IceRace.com

Hagerman RacEngineering

Maryland Sound

Seacoast Physiatry

Johnstown Auto Parts

TRAC Consulting

Buying Time Media

Garrison Motorsports

Control Applications Corp

Motion Dynamics

Pencils Plus

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports

Painter's Cornwall-on-Hudson

JAY Motorsports

Scooter Racing / www.BroMac.biz

Bob Devol Communications

Huari Racing

Technical Solutions LLC

Merrill Lynch

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 10:37:34 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:39:19

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 09:37 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Official Time Posted: 10:42 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

#99

#89

#59

#46

#66

#9

#28

#71

#94

#52

#60

#25

#21

#75

#51

#31

#26

#72

#23

Name

Zachary Monette

Scott Quaile

Bill Rozmajzl

Jim Goughary

Denny Lamers

David Seuss

Paige Monette Alexander

Gus Rosenberg

Jeff Gainsborough

Jeannette Udwary

Tony Stefanon

Mike Kelly

Charlie Cook

Roger Welling

Steven Lustig

Bud Matakaetis

Jerry Lustig

Tim Rubright

Amy Ruman

Member_ID

324353-3/Atl

63911/NYR

337238/NER

40779/NER

268567_1/Milw

170885/NER

370128/Atl

70004/CPR

335920/Hous

250931/MHR

237202/WDC

416736/Atl

95950/FLR

128810/NNJ

420677/NNJ

170842/NER

9993/NNJ

405374/WDC

232744/MVR

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

Best Tm

1:55.814

1:56.106

1:56.908

1:58.926

1:59.019

2:00.469

2:02.893

2:03.682

2:05.131

2:05.413

2:06.365

2:10.037

2:13.392

2:16.427

2:17.241

2:20.560

2:21.131

2:35.077

10:31.201

In Lap

6

5

4

6

5

4

5

6

5

4

4

4

4

5

4

4

5

1

1

Hometown

Milton GA

Copake Falls NY

Bristol CT

Houston TX

Appleton WI

Charlestown MA

Milton Ga

Lebanon PA

Houston TX

Averill Park NY

Shermans Dale PA

Milton Ga

Byron NY

New Milford PA

Chester NJ

North Haven CT

Parsippany NJ

Kutztown PA

Kent OH

Make-Model

2010 Ford Mustang

Chevrolet camaro

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass

Nissan 350Z

2011 Ford Mustang

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

1998 Porsche 911

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

2010 Chevrolet C6R

Panoz GTS

Nissan 280zx

Acura Integra

Nissan 240sx

Chevrolet Corvette

2000 Ford Mustang

2006 Chevrolet C6 Corvette

Sponsor

OPTECH/Dos Margueritos Restaurants

davis auto body

SlipClutch Racing

Hoosier Tire/ Redlline Oil

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Hoosier/Lamers Racing

Northern Light

OPTECH/Sushi Nami Restaurants

Translog

Mobile Housing of Texas

Spina Bifida Assoc of Northea

catfishracing

OPTECH/Monette Racing Group

Liberty Pumps

Technical Solutions LLC/Hoosier/Nissan

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sue??o Tequila

Nissan

Luna Sueno Tequila

Blue Knob Auto.com

McNichols Co./Goodyear/Cenweld

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 10:33:15 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 3

Qualifying 1

Qualifying started at 10:08:26

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 10:08 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Time Posted: 10:38 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

#47

#5

#17

#82

#13

#74

#88

#10

#18

#26

#96

#08

#97

#35

#68

#72

#76

#67

#1

#8

#3

#98

#81

#75

#28

#12

#86

#58

#9

#33

#20

#59

#7

#19

Name

Michael Brent

David Lapham

T J Shaughnessy

Raymond Boyer

Greg Rice

David James

Katie Lapham

Jeremy Morales

Daniel Pyanowski

Brian Heun

Jeff Blumenthal

Don Colanero

Scott Rudolph

Jay Beckley

Jack Walbran

Roger Siebenaler

Gary Kittell

Jonathan Weisheit

Rick Shields

Dale Rader

Gary Blanarik

Ted Rudolph

John Voissem

Andy Pastore

Russell Frederick

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Ray Qualls

Jeff Bower

Chris Elwell

Dan Grace

Harry Schneider

Jack Maloney

Ted Simmons

F R Strate Jr.

Member_ID

113451/NER

85667_1/NYR

30183/CNY

163151/NER

111210/GLN

397613/WNY

85667_3/NYR

119340_3/NYR

232679/WNY

325377/SJR

267409/NEO

398353/SJR

343908/CFR

375758/SJR

118865/STL

99555/NNJ

160471/GLN

353450/WDC

324726/STC

275709-1/BMR

276284/OVR

239499_0/SJR

248891_01/WDC

376344/NER

349877/FLA

81822/GLN

189108/WDC

190300/NNJ

389682/NEP

63991/NER

134449/CFR

283234/NEP

189802/WDC

1951/WNY

Class

F500

F500

F500

FF

FF

FF

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

F500

Best Tm

2:02.965

2:04.939

2:05.315

2:06.012

2:06.522

2:07.674

2:07.758

2:08.405

2:09.018

2:11.694

2:12.609

2:13.209

2:13.944

2:14.338

2:15.508

2:15.898

2:16.285

2:17.169

2:17.548

2:17.761

2:18.764

2:19.044

2:19.344

2:19.851

2:20.347

2:20.458

2:23.115

2:26.490

2:28.558

2:28.627

2:32.754

2:38.623

2:39.654

In Lap

7

2

9

6

9

8

7

6

3

7

3

9

8

8

6

7

7

4

6

7

8

2

3

9

4

5

8

8

4

4

2

7

1

0

Hometown

Bethel CT

Irvington NY

Watertown NY

Bellingham MA

Sanborn NY

Getzville NY

White Lake MI

Glenhead NY

North Canton OH

Linwood NJ

Independence OH

Mount Laurel NJ

Aberdeen MD

Marlton NJ

Saint Louis MO

North Hero VT

Tully NY

Baltimore MD

Bridgeville PA

Reading PA

Baden PA

Drexel Hill PA

Gordonsville VA

Watertown MA

Northport NY

Horseheads NY

Reisterstown MD

Chester NY

Hamden CT

New Canaan CT

Columbia NJ

Conyngham PA

Silver Spring MD

Alden NY

Make-Model

Invader   QC-1

QRE Invader QRE Invader

invader qc1

Van Diemen  RF 92

Van Diemen GRF97

1998 Van Deimen RF98

Invader QRE

1988 Raptor DE2-B

1984 Swift DB1

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

1999 QRE Invader QC1

1993 KBS Mk. VII

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

1996 KBS Mk 8.5

2006 Scorpion 2006

1991 Mysterian M2

Caracal D

2011 JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2

2004 Volkswagen Vortech

2009 Silver Bullet Eins

1992 Rudolph / Raptor DE-2

2010 Sidewinder VRM F500

1989 Citation 89FV-06

Caracal D

1991 FV Protoform

2003 Protoform  P3

Caldwell D-13

Womer EV-3

1999 VDF VDF-2

1995 Adams  Aero FV

LAZER mk 2.5

2004 Novakar J-10

2003 Rocketech R-2

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire/QRE

QRE Hoosier

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

PixMix Video Services

Fox40/ Rice Race Prep/ Monte Carlo Polo Club

QRE

JMR/Mitchell Racing/Formula x-1.com

Pennon Composites

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE

Michael Allenbaugh

Mitchell Racing Services

Autowerks / Hoosier

For Sale

JK Technologies LLC

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks

Total Automotive/ Goodyear/ Quicksilver Engines

Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet

F500challenge.com / crapwagon.com / Veridian Dynamics

Innovative Refrigeration Systems

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

Village Auto Works

ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpool MC

DAD

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #19: No transponder

Printed: 7/6/2012 11:03:51 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 4

Qualifying 1

Qualifying started at 10:39:35

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 10:39 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Time Posted: 11:07 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

#92

#89

#99

#24

#78

#44

#30

#17

#70

#21

#27

#72

#90

#7

#69

#9

#14

#47

#40

#59

#71

Name

Kyle Disque

Charles Campbell

Bob Dowie

Rick Kavitski

Walter Handly

Bob Beede

Phil Hollenbeck

Brian FitzGerald

Elivan Goulart

Bill Fenton

Stephen Wheeler

Mustafa Ugurlu

Amy Mills

Daniel Moen

Yiannis Tsiounis

Tom Broring

Whitfield Gregg

Donald Walsh

Richard Afflerbach

Gib Stine

Rick Ricker

Member_ID

338115/NER

285427/MHR

142559/NNJ

330767/NEP

6720/PHL

127829/NER

191280/NER

302368-1/GLN

700/NER

147869-1/NER

248011/FLR

387526/NER

360169/NYR

402433/NER

379718/NYR

228991/WDC

360035/NYR

223440_1/SUS

400452/PHL

51302/CNY

123738/NER

Class

GTL

FP

GTL

EP

FP

STL

EP

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

HP

STL

EP

STL

HP

STL

Best Tm

2:14.223

2:15.430

2:15.696

2:17.510

2:18.025

2:18.185

2:18.618

2:19.275

2:20.585

2:21.202

2:21.218

2:21.665

2:21.766

2:21.901

2:22.143

2:23.542

2:25.175

2:29.633

2:34.284

2:35.606

2:36.615

In Lap

6

6

6

2

8

8

3

8

2

7

8

6

7

7

7

3

7

3

6

6

3

Hometown

Philadelphia PA

Corry PA

Chester NY

Freeland PA

Atglen PA

Greenwich CT

Ashby MA

Geneva NY

Shelton CT

Keene NH

Geneva NY

Litchfield CT

New York NY

Wilbraham MA

New York NY

Derwood MD

New York NY

Orrtanna PA

Emmaus PA

Cazenovia NY

Waterford VA

Make-Model

1994 Toyota Tercel

1993 Mazda Miata

Nissan 200SX

1994 Mazda Miata

Porsche 914

1999 Honda Civic Si

1972 Datsun 240Z

Acura Integra

1999 Mazda MIATA

2008 Honda Civic si

1995 Acura integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1977 Triumph Spitfire

1994 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

1999 Acura Integra

AH Sprite

1994 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Long Hours and Low Pay

Campbell Brothers Racing/ Hoosier

Village Auto Works

RDK Engineering Inc.

Bill Fenton Motorsports

AAA Fire Protection/VacHume Enterprises/Kowalski's Sausage House/Watermark Construction

Geneva Coach

SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

Wheeler Auto

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Savings Auto Center

QuickSilver Leasing

Blue Crab Racing/ Mountjoy's Autoshop

Flatout Motorsports

Classic Auto

RBA Performance Engineering

Stine Motorsports

RP Performance

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 11:34:38 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 5

Qualifying 1

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:12:30

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 11:12 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Time Posted: 11:39 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

#84

#64

#83

#76

#33

#7

#18

#23

#34

Name

Steve Forrer

Jim Hallman

Greg Bell

William Goldkind

Sherman Chao

Matt Graham

Dennis Hanratty

Vince LaManna

David William O'Leary

Member_ID

204815/Milw

243707/Atl

432487/Atl

172121/NYR

262589/NER

315063/NCR

381622/SUS

220810/FLR

63828/STC

Class

CSR

DSR

DSR

CSR

DSR

DSR

DSR

S2000

DSR

Best Tm

1:45.290

1:51.744

1:51.778

1:54.839

1:56.323

2:00.616

2:01.106

2:04.775

2:12.127

In Lap

8

5

7

7

7

3

2

4

8

Hometown

Fox Point WI

Kitchener ON

Ottawa ON

Holbrook NY

Palm Beach FL

Greely ON

Mechanicsburg PA

Ontario NY

Cranberry Township PA

Make-Model

1994 ralt rt41

Stohr WF1

2011 Stohr WF1

Viking Viking Toyota

2006 Stohr WF-1

2012 Critter CSR1

2007 WEST WR-1000

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80

2006 WEST WR1000

Sponsor

K Hill Mtrspts/Hoosier/Forrer Supply

The Door Company / Young Racing

Crestwood Metals

Young Racing

Kinesys Sunscreen/ SPY Optics

ActionCam by PED Products

O'Leary Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 12:00:49 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 6

Qualifying 1

Qualifying started at 11:38:16

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 11:38 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Time Posted: 12:06 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

#86

#17

#24

#42

#08

#09

#9

#0

#51

#7

#00

#10

#60

#85

#16

Name

Joseph Gaudette

Matthew Pullano

Robert Nimkoff

Michael Lavigne

Brian Kleeman

Joseph Trapani

Judi Warren

Randy Tauro

Joey Wang DeFilippis

Chris Outzen

JW Brewer

Chip Williams

Joseph Balbi

Matthew Naegle

Dennis Careri

Member_ID

358228/WDC

438800/GLN

392764/NER

249607/NER

261223/WDC

171563/NEP

212697/WDC

397170/NER

417595/NNJ

399418/NER

293833/NEP

354319/NER

358760/NYR

19049/PHL

302144_1/NER

Class

T1

T1

STO

AS

T2

AS

T1

T2

T2

T2

AS

T2

AS

AS

AS

Best Tm

2:06.557

2:07.590

2:08.243

2:09.993

2:11.995

2:13.161

2:14.032

2:15.769

2:17.205

2:18.135

2:19.478

2:19.898

2:20.174

2:25.066

2:49.056

In Lap

8

4

4

4

3

3

8

3

6

3

6

6

7

7

1

Hometown

Manassas VA

Endicott NY

Weston CT

Hooksett NH

Baltimore MD

Dushore PA

Ellicott City MD

Hollis NH

Fort Lee NJ

Sudbury MA

Collegeville PA

Durham CT

Staten Island NY

Phoenixville PA

Boxford MA

Make-Model

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1998 Chevrolet corvette

2008 Aston Martin Vantage N24

1995 Ford Mustang

2011 Ford Mustang GT

1988 Chevrolet Camaro

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

2011 Nissan 370z

2005 Mitsubishi Evolution MR

2007 Nissan 350Z

1989 Chevrolet camaro

2003 Nissan 350 Z

1994 Chevrolet camaro

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

2005 Ford Mustang

Sponsor

Peko and Associates/Carbotech/Behe Performance

phoenix performance

Nimrod Racing

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire

Inquisiq R3/ DWW Motorsports

Trapani Suspensions/Clark Rcg Eng/Goodyear

Phoenix Auto Center

Avenue A Auto Club Newark NJ

iTrackzone.com

Phoenix Mobile Homes Inc.

Auto Works

Rheumatism Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 2:24:37 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 7

Qualifying 1

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:04:16

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 02:04 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Time Posted: 2:29 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

#28

#55

#16

#23

#00

#57

#31

#96

#25

#89

#77

#3

#36

#71

#48

#10

#26

Name

Jason Byers

John Burke

William Goldkind

Shelton C. Lindsay

Jeremy Hill

Joe Sammut

Justin Huffman

Theodoros Zorbas

Joel Janco

Bruce Crockett

Paul Subject

Gary Phillips

Joseph Sturm

Edward Vargo Jr

Patrick Linn

Keith McDonald

Alain Matrat

Member_ID

219752_1/Milw

235419/CFR

172121/NYR

266670-1/NER

256493/OVR

3745321/NYR

219967/WDC

425988/Bucc

423455/FLA

70028/SUS

428963/GLN

337220/KAN

418795/Milw

392016/WNY

414015/STC

355346/WDC

120185/WDC

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FB

FE

FE

FA

FE

FM

FM

FM

FE

FA

FE

FE

FC

Best Tm

1:47.585

1:49.537

1:50.909

1:53.056

1:55.744

1:57.897

1:58.390

1:59.036

1:59.763

2:00.676

2:00.828

2:01.666

2:02.204

2:03.035

2:05.470

2:07.881

2:07.985

In Lap

7

5

5

8

5

6

3

8

9

5

9

7

8

8

7

4

8

Hometown

Livonia MI

Rumson NJ

Holbrook NY

Red Hook NY

Toronto ON

Bayville NY

Herndon VA

Flushing NY

Key Largo FL

York PA

Burlington ON

Overland Park KS

Neenah WI

West Falls NY

Pittsburgh PA

Ranson WV

Annapolis MD

Make-Model

2002 Swift 014.a

01 Swift 014a

Swift 014

1990 Ralt RT-41

2007 PHOTON VD07

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2006 Mazda swift 016a

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

2001 Formula Mazda Star

2004 SCCA Enterprises FE

2000 Swift 008a

2007 SCCA Formula E

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

1997 Ford Van Diemen RF97

Sponsor

Swan / Hoosier

Fast Pirate LLC

Crestwood Metals

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

Hoosier TIre

Pencils Plus/ Motion Dynamics

Jamison

khillracing/Atlantic Creations

deathtolionfish.org

Concert Illusions

STANMECH Technologies Inc.

Swan Racing

Lamers Motor Racing/McMahon

Teachme Racing

PRL Motorsports

Les Folies

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 2:53:55 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 8

Qualifying 1

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:32:49

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 02:32 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Time Posted: 2:58 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

No.

#47

#5

#13

#10

#88

#82

#17

#62

#74

#19

#26

#98

#35

#08

#67

#72

#1

#8

#68

#3

#12

#7

#97

#81

#76

#28

#75

#86

#33

#9

#59

Name

Michael Brent

David Lapham

Greg Rice

Jeremy Morales

Katie Lapham

Raymond Boyer

T J Shaughnessy

Steve Moore

David James

F R Strate Jr.

Brian Heun

Ted Rudolph

Jay Beckley

Don Colanero

Jonathan Weisheit

Roger Siebenaler

Rick Shields

Dale Rader

Jack Walbran

Gary Blanarik

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Ted Simmons

Scott Rudolph

John Voissem

Gary Kittell

Russell Frederick

Andy Pastore

Ray Qualls

Dan Grace

Chris Elwell

Jack Maloney

Member_ID

113451/NER

85667_1/NYR

111210/GLN

119340_3/NYR

85667_3/NYR

163151/NER

30183/CNY

347413/GLN

397613/WNY

1951/WNY

325377/SJR

239499_0/SJR

375758/SJR

398353/SJR

353450/WDC

99555/NNJ

324726/STC

275709-1/BMR

118865/STL

276284/OVR

81822/GLN

189802/WDC

343908/CFR

248891_01/WDC

160471/GLN

349877/FLA

376344/NER

189108/WDC

63991/NER

389682/NEP

283234/NEP

Class

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:03.541

2:03.805

2:06.117

2:06.244

2:06.870

2:07.924

2:08.040

2:09.104

2:11.584

2:11.753

2:12.521

2:12.630

2:13.142

2:14.116

2:15.635

2:15.682

2:15.685

2:15.899

2:16.835

2:17.289

2:17.396

2:17.814

2:17.906

2:18.854

2:19.060

2:19.180

2:20.545

2:21.629

2:24.608

2:25.668

2:31.756

In Lap

3

6

5

5

5

5

6

4

5

4

3

5

3

4

4

4

4

6

4

3

3

2

3

5

3

3

4

3

5

5

3

Hometown

Bethel CT

Irvington NY

Sanborn NY

Glenhead NY

White Lake MI

Bellingham MA

Watertown NY

Towanda PA

Getzville NY

Alden NY

Linwood NJ

Drexel Hill PA

Marlton NJ

Mount Laurel NJ

Baltimore MD

North Hero VT

Bridgeville PA

Reading PA

Saint Louis MO

Baden PA

Horseheads NY

Silver Spring MD

Aberdeen MD

Gordonsville VA

Tully NY

Northport NY

Watertown MA

Reisterstown MD

New Canaan CT

Hamden CT

Conyngham PA

Make-Model

Invader   QC-1

QRE Invader QRE Invader

Van Diemen GRF97

1988 Raptor DE2-B

Invader QRE

Van Diemen  RF 92

invader qc1

2004 Invader QC-1

1998 Van Deimen RF98

2003 Rocketech R-2

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

1992 Rudolph / Raptor DE-2

1996 KBS Mk 8.5

1993 KBS Mk. VII

2011 JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1

1991 Mysterian M2

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2

2004 Volkswagen Vortech

2006 Scorpion 2006

2009 Silver Bullet Eins

1991 FV Protoform

2004 Novakar J-10

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

2010 Sidewinder VRM F500

Caracal D

Caracal D

1989 Citation 89FV-06

2003 Protoform  P3

1999 VDF VDF-2

Womer EV-3

LAZER mk 2.5

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire/QRE

QRE Hoosier

Fox40/ Rice Race Prep/ Monte Carlo Polo Club

JMR/Mitchell Racing/Formula x-1.com

QRE

PixMix Video Services

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

QRE/Hoosier

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

F500challenge.com / crapwagon.com / Veridian Dynamics

Michael Allenbaugh

JK Technologies LLC

Autowerks / Hoosier

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks

Total Automotive/ Goodyear/ Quicksilver Engines

Mitchell Racing Services

Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet

Innovative Refrigeration Systems

For Sale

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

DAD

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2012 9:01:45 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2101-S Glen Nationals Bonus

Group 9

Qualifying 1

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:32

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 08:30 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 1
Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 9:07 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

#38

#3

#20

#90

#69

#13

#98

#31

#62

#30

#56

#14

#7

#72

#46

#92

#32

#36

#60

#81

#66

#61

#5

#70

Name

Eric Heinrich

David Brand

Robert Nimkoff

Nick Leverone

Yiannis Tsiounis

Alan Lendrum

Charlie Campbell

Jon Farbman

Eric Lendrum

Jim Ocuto

AJ Roderick

Amy Mills

Daniel Moen

Mustafa Ugurlu

Domenico Leuci

Bob Varca

Ralph Alexander

James Wells

Barry Young

Joel Lipperini

Gary Paul Sommers

Wes Gronek

David Beccaris

Elivan Goulart

Member_ID

385132/NER

118305/NYR

392764/NER

200602/NER

379718/NYR

360083/MHR

285427/MHR

361848/NNJ

345862/MHR

197743/CNY

419207/NEO

360169/NYR

402433/NER

387526/NER

424106/SNY

394631/NNJ

188774/GLN

341179/CNY

149998/WDC

266214/NEP

88729/MHR

426222/NER

368148/NEP

700/NER

Class

STU

STU

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSC

SM

SM

SSC

SM

Best Tm

2:08.241

2:13.281

2:14.745

2:20.331

2:20.770

2:21.244

2:21.847

2:21.865

2:22.054

2:22.141

2:22.271

2:22.763

2:23.265

2:23.574

2:24.299

2:24.698

2:26.601

2:27.502

2:28.206

2:29.647

2:35.264

2:38.365

2:42.514

In Lap

8

3

5

4

5

4

2

2

10

6

9

2

8

9

4

7

6

8

8

9

3

2

8

0

Hometown

Milton MA

Syosset NY

Weston CT

Bellingham MA

New York NY

Berne NY

Corry PA

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Queensbury NY

Mohawk NY

Chardon OH

New York NY

Wilbraham MA

Litchfield CT

Binghamton NY

Oceanport NJ

Groton NY

Herkimer NY

Loysville PA

Pittston PA

Monticello NY

Northbridge MA

Dallas PA

Shelton CT

Make-Model

1988 BMW Gulf E30M3

2007 Lotus

1995 BMW 325is

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SM

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Honda Fit

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2012 Ford fiesta

1999 Mazda MIATA

Sponsor

BF Goodrich/Elephantmotorsports.com/AST/StopTech/Pagid/D-Force

Autotechnic

Flatout Motorsports

QuickSilver Leasing

North Country Subaru

Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/Race Engineering/Carbotech

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

North Country Subaru

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

xXx Exxpress/ StupidFastTires.com/ AVC Graphics

Savings Auto Center

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Tioga Building Co

Me/Myself/I

mv motorsports

SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 3:24:37 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 14:58:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 02:58 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 3:29 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

#22

#51

#09

#77

#27

#28

#20

#03

#41

#44

#34

#60

#88

#4

#11

#01

#3

#58

#31

#66

#10

#18

#23

#5

#42

#26

#73

#07

#15

#00

#32

#25

Name

Lee McNeish

Rob Stewart

Matthew Polk

Jeffrey Lehner

Michael Amy

Bruce Myers

Kevin Elion

Robert Reed

Trevor Hopwood

Randy Youngsma

Herb Sweeney IV

Michael Hausknecht

Chris Pluta

Joseph Wolf

Tom Riley

Chris Current

Steven Sammut

Roy Albertalli

John Illich

Bill Watts

Doug Garrison

Dan Yacovelli

Niki Ruman Skinner

Bradford Brooks

Miguel Fidalgo

Tom Brown

Bob Devol

Amy Gould

Frank Levinson

Bryan Scheible

Tristan Welling

Laurence Meisner

Member_ID

283173/NER

287529/WDC

287593/WDC

307933/MHR

237197/WDC

282588/NER

296156/WDC

311013/MHR

261077/NER

268895/NER

273550/NER

371630/FLR

225593/FLR

347865/NER

323160_1/NER

209758/WDC

421681/NYR

319453/NNJ

299053/NER

320717/NER

193596_1/MHR

116026/NYR

159024/WDC

221096/SNY

402733/NER

280670/NER

83012/NER

299926/WDC

309384/WOR

425156/LnSt

273750-01/NNJ

281263/WDC

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Best Tm

2:14.866

2:15.630

2:15.930

2:15.998

2:16.018

2:16.354

2:16.401

2:16.466

2:16.469

2:16.504

2:16.646

2:16.819

2:16.898

2:16.913

2:16.942

2:17.188

2:17.315

2:17.514

2:17.526

2:17.531

2:17.627

2:17.909

2:18.003

2:20.693

2:20.803

2:21.473

2:21.824

2:22.047

2:22.455

2:25.285

2:25.375

2:30.512

In Lap

5

5

6

3

6

4

6

3

4

4

3

6

6

2

6

4

2

2

3

5

4

6

6

4

4

4

4

5

2

2

5

6

Hometown

Southbury CT

York PA

Gibson Island MD

Johnstown NY

Spring Grove PA

portsmouth NH

Annapolis MD

Saratoga Springs NY

Eliot ME

Uxbridge MA

Somerville MA

Rochester NY

Pittsford NY

Windham NH

New Fairfield CT

Silver Spring MD

Locust Valley NY

Berkeley Heights NJ

Hampstead NH

Harvard MA

Hudson NY

Island Park NY

Washington DC

Unadilla NY

Boston MA

Norwalk CT

Greenwich CT

Gibson Island MD

Oakton VA

Liberty Hill TX

New Windsor NY

Columbia MD

Make-Model

Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1998 Ford spec racer

2000 Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF SRF

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

1985 SRF SRF

SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1998 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Srf

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2000 Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

1985 Ford spec racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1983 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1986 Spec Racer Ford SRF

2007 Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF #830

Sponsor

Apple Motorsports

Maryland Sound

Johnstown Auto Parts

Dog Gone Racing

Seacoast Physiatry

Buying Time Media

IceRace.com

MoDy

H.T.Sweeney & Sons Inc

Nixon Peabody LLP

TRAC Consulting

Hagerman RacEngineering

Pencils Plus

Motion Dynamics

Control Applications Corp

Garrison Motorsports

Painter's Cornwall-on-Hudson

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports

Scooter Racing / www.BroMac.biz

Bob Devol Communications

Huari Racing

JAY Motorsports

Technical Solutions LLC

Merrill Lynch

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 3:55:59 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:33:35

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 03:33 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 4:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

#4

#89

#66

#28

#94

#9

#25

#71

#21

#12

#51

#59

#75

#31

#23

#26

#52

Name

Tony Ave

Scott Quaile

Denny Lamers

Paige Monette Alexander

Jeff Gainsborough

David Seuss

Mike Kelly

Gus Rosenberg

Charlie Cook

Ed Sullivan

Steven Lustig

Bill Rozmajzl

Roger Welling

Bud Matakaetis

Amy Ruman

Jerry Lustig

Jeannette Udwary

Member_ID

138993/CCR

63911/NYR

268567_1/Milw

370128/Atl

335920/Hous

170885/NER

416736/Atl

70004/CPR

95950/FLR

15988/NER

420677/NNJ

337238/NER

128810/NNJ

170842/NER

232744/MVR

9993/NNJ

250931/MHR

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT1

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

Best Tm

1:49.999

1:55.930

1:57.702

2:02.509

2:04.010

2:06.787

2:06.803

2:07.601

2:09.665

2:09.721

2:15.126

2:15.236

2:15.688

2:17.454

2:17.964

2:19.542

2:35.637

In Lap

2

7

5

5

9

2

7

2

6

5

6

2

7

9

1

6

1

Hometown

Maiden NC

Copake Falls NY

Appleton WI

Milton Ga

Houston TX

Charlestown MA

Milton Ga

Lebanon PA

Byron NY

Hampton CT

Chester NJ

Bristol CT

New Milford PA

North Haven CT

Kent OH

Parsippany NJ

Averill Park NY

Make-Model

2007 Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet camaro

2011 Ford Mustang

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup

2010 Chevrolet C6R

1998 Porsche 911

Panoz GTS

Chevrolet Camaro

Acura Integra

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass

Nissan 280zx

Nissan 240sx

2006 Chevrolet C6 Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor

davis auto body

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Hoosier/Lamers Racing

OPTECH/Sushi Nami Restaurants

Mobile Housing of Texas

Northern Light

OPTECH/Monette Racing Group

Translog

Liberty Pumps

Big Boys Toys

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sue??o Tequila

SlipClutch Racing

Technical Solutions LLC/Hoosier/Nissan

Nissan

McNichols Co./Goodyear/Cenweld

Luna Sueno Tequila

Spina Bifida Assoc of Northeastern NY/ Automotion/ Encore Realty Services Inc.

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 4:26:52 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 3

Qualifying 2

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 16:01:30

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 04:01 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 4:1 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

No.

#42

#47

#13

#88

#5

#10

#74

#18

#26

#96

#08

#19

#68

#35

#98

#8

#97

#72

#81

#1

#3

#28

#12

#7

#67

#75

#86

#9

#58

#20

#59

Name

Joe Parsons

Michael Brent

Greg Rice

Katie Lapham

David Lapham

Jeremy Morales

David James

Daniel Pyanowski

Brian Heun

Jeff Blumenthal

Don Colanero

F R Strate Jr.

Jack Walbran

Jay Beckley

Ted Rudolph

Dale Rader

Scott Rudolph

Roger Siebenaler

John Voissem

Rick Shields

Gary Blanarik

Russell Frederick

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Ted Simmons

Jonathan Weisheit

Andy Pastore

Ray Qualls

Chris Elwell

Jeff Bower

Harry Schneider

Jack Maloney

Member_ID

194450/NEP

113451/NER

111210/GLN

85667_3/NYR

85667_1/NYR

119340_3/NYR

397613/WNY

232679/WNY

325377/SJR

267409/NEO

398353/SJR

1951/WNY

118865/STL

375758/SJR

239499_0/SJR

275709-1/BMR

343908/CFR

99555/NNJ

248891_01/WDC

324726/STC

276284/OVR

349877/FLA

81822/GLN

189802/WDC

353450/WDC

376344/NER

189108/WDC

389682/NEP

190300/NNJ

134449/CFR

283234/NEP

Class

FF

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

FF

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

F500

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:02.705

2:03.058

2:06.345

2:06.467

2:06.557

2:08.470

2:08.493

2:09.305

2:11.227

2:12.610

2:13.598

2:13.623

2:13.736

2:13.799

2:14.826

2:16.337

2:16.546

2:16.557

2:17.049

2:17.714

2:18.041

2:18.074

2:18.431

2:21.325

2:21.456

2:21.570

2:23.979

2:26.337

2:28.780

2:29.837

2:35.682

In Lap

8

7

8

9

8

3

2

8

2

7

5

6

6

8

5

5

8

7

5

7

5

7

7

2

2

5

5

6

2

2

6

Hometown

Easton PA

Bethel CT

Sanborn NY

White Lake MI

Irvington NY

Glenhead NY

Getzville NY

North Canton OH

Linwood NJ

Independence OH

Mount Laurel NJ

Alden NY

Saint Louis MO

Marlton NJ

Drexel Hill PA

Reading PA

Aberdeen MD

North Hero VT

Gordonsville VA

Bridgeville PA

Baden PA

Northport NY

Horseheads NY

Silver Spring MD

Baltimore MD

Watertown MA

Reisterstown MD

Hamden CT

Chester NY

Columbia NJ

Conyngham PA

Make-Model

1993 Swift DB-6

Invader   QC-1

Van Diemen GRF97

Invader QRE

QRE Invader QRE Invader

1988 Raptor DE2-B

1998 Van Deimen RF98

1984 Swift DB1

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

1999 QRE Invader QC1

1993 KBS Mk. VII

2003 Rocketech R-2

2006 Scorpion 2006

1996 KBS Mk 8.5

1992 Rudolph / Raptor DE-2

2004 Volkswagen Vortech

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

1991 Mysterian M2

2010 Sidewinder VRM F500

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2

2009 Silver Bullet Eins

Caracal D

1991 FV Protoform

2004 Novakar J-10

2011 JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1

1989 Citation 89FV-06

2003 Protoform  P3

Womer EV-3

Caldwell D-13

1995 Adams  Aero FV

LAZER mk 2.5

Sponsor

Investment Advisors Asset Management LLC

Hoosier Tire/QRE

Fox40/ Rice Race Prep/ Monte Carlo Polo Club

QRE

QRE Hoosier

JMR/Mitchell Racing/Formula x-1.com

Pennon Composites

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE

Michael Allenbaugh

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Mitchell Racing Services

F500challenge.com / crapwagon.com / Veridian Dynamics

Total Automotive/ Goodyear/ Quicksilver Engines

Autowerks / Hoosier

Innovative Refrigeration Systems

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks

Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet

JK Technologies LLC

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

Village Auto Works

ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpool MC

DAD

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2012 5:07:24 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 4

Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 16:34:58

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/6/2012 04:35 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 5:12 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

#24

#92

#89

#99

#44

#78

#19

#31

#21

#30

#70

#69

#17

#27

#33

#72

#90

#7

#14

#9

#40

#47

#77

#71

#59

Name

Rick Kavitski

Kyle Disque

Charles Campbell

Bob Dowie

Bob Beede

Walter Handly

William Smith

George Kline

Bill Fenton

Phil Hollenbeck

Elivan Goulart

Yiannis Tsiounis

Brian FitzGerald

Stephen Wheeler

Greg Amy

Mustafa Ugurlu

Amy Mills

Daniel Moen

Whitfield Gregg

Tom Broring

Richard Afflerbach

Donald Walsh

Jeffrey Norris

Rick Ricker

Gib Stine

Member_ID

330767/NEP

338115/NER

285427/MHR

142559/NNJ

127829/NER

6720/PHL

138785/WDC

435079/MHR

147869-1/NER

191280/NER

700/NER

379718/NYR

302368-1/GLN

248011/FLR

287196/NER

387526/NER

360169/NYR

402433/NER

360035/NYR

228991/WDC

400452/PHL

223440_1/SUS

64657/WDC

123738/NER

51302/CNY

Class

EP

GTL

FP

GTL

STL

FP

EP

EP

STL

EP

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

HP

STL

EP

FP

STL

HP

Best Tm

2:11.459

2:12.555

2:12.614

2:14.499

2:17.448

2:17.471

2:17.945

2:18.039

2:18.160

2:18.574

2:18.614

2:19.274

2:19.587

2:20.104

2:20.171

2:20.353

2:20.544

2:20.795

2:23.889

2:25.086

2:28.021

2:28.158

2:30.028

2:34.731

2:37.399

In Lap

4

5

7

11

8

5

6

6

10

10

2

2

10

8

6

6

7

7

2

4

8

3

2

10

3

Hometown

Freeland PA

Philadelphia PA

Corry PA

Chester NY

Greenwich CT

Atglen PA

Lutherville Timonium MD

Johnstown NY

Keene NH

Ashby MA

Shelton CT

New York NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Middletown CT

Litchfield CT

New York NY

Wilbraham MA

New York NY

Derwood MD

Emmaus PA

Orrtanna PA

Felton PA

Waterford VA

Cazenovia NY

Make-Model

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Toyota Tercel

1993 Mazda Miata

Nissan 200SX

1999 Honda Civic Si

Porsche 914

Mazda RX-7

2000 Caterham Super 7

2008 Honda Civic si

1972 Datsun 240Z

1999 Mazda MIATA

1999 Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

1995 Acura integra

1995 Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1977 Triumph Spitfire

1999 Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

AH Sprite

Sponsor

RDK Engineering Inc.

Long Hours and Low Pay

Campbell Brothers Racing/ Hoosier

Village Auto Works

Bill Fenton Motorsports

Marylanders for Marriage Equality

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

AAA Fire Protection/VacHume Enterpris

SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

QuickSilver Leasing

Geneva Coach

Wheeler Auto

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Savings Auto Center

Flatout Motorsports

Blue Crab Racing/ Mountjoy's Autoshop

RBA Performance Engineering

Classic Auto

Wanna Bee Racing

RP Performance

Stine Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2012 9:34:11 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 5

Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 9:06:49

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 09:06 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 9:39 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

#84

#64

#83

#76

#33

#7

#18

#23

Name

Steve Forrer

Jim Hallman

Greg Bell

William Goldkind

Sherman Chao

Matt Graham

Dennis Hanratty

Vince LaManna

Member_ID

204815/Milw

243707/Atl

432487/Atl

172121/NYR

262589/NER

315063/NCR

381622/SUS

220810/FLR

Class

CSR

DSR

DSR

CSR

DSR

DSR

DSR

S2000

Best Tm

1:45.215

1:49.255

1:51.188

1:53.997

1:54.649

1:58.031

2:34.761

2:46.786

In Lap

4

11

5

10

6

3

1

1

Hometown

Fox Point WI

Kitchener ON

Ottawa ON

Holbrook NY

Palm Beach FL

Greely ON

Mechanicsburg PA

Ontario NY

Make-Model

1994 ralt rt41

Stohr WF1

2011 Stohr WF1

Viking Viking Toyota

2006 Stohr WF-1

2012 Critter CSR1

2007 WEST WR-1000

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80

Sponsor

K Hill Mtrspts/Hoosier/Forrer Supply

The Door Company / Young Racing

Crestwood Metals

Young Racing

Kinesys Sunscreen/ SPY Optics

ActionCam by PED Products

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2012 10:11:46 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 6

Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 9:41:18

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 09:41 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 10:13 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

#86

#17

#24

#42

#08

#16

#7

#0

#3

#60

#10

#85

#2

#00

#9

#09

#51

Name

Joseph Gaudette

Matthew Pullano

Robert Nimkoff

Michael Lavigne

Brian Kleeman

Dennis Careri

Chris Outzen

Randy Tauro

Albert Nocerine

Joseph Balbi

Chip Williams

Matthew Naegle

Kelly Lubash

JW Brewer

Judi Warren

Joseph Trapani

Joey Wang DeFilippis

Member_ID

358228/WDC

438800/GLN

392764/NER

249607/NER

261223/WDC

302144_1/NER

399418/NER

397170/NER

236136/NEP

358760/NYR

354319/NER

19049/PHL

230595/NER

293833/NEP

212697/WDC

171563/NEP

417595/NNJ

Class

T1

T1

STO

AS

T2

AS

T2

T2

T2

AS

T2

AS

AS

AS

T1

AS

T2

Best Tm

2:04.468

2:05.575

2:06.902

2:08.571

2:09.904

2:11.868

2:12.677

2:13.019

2:16.409

2:19.484

2:19.607

2:19.652

2:21.803

2:25.754

2:51.021

2:55.175

In Lap

7

8

3

5

2

2

6

3

4

8

7

9

7

2

1

1

0

Hometown

Manassas VA

Endicott NY

Weston CT

Hooksett NH

Baltimore MD

Boxford MA

Sudbury MA

Hollis NH

Forty Fort  PA

Staten Island NY

Durham CT

Phoenixville PA

Stamford CT

Collegeville PA

Ellicott City MD

Dushore PA

Fort Lee NJ

Make-Model

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1998 Chevrolet corvette

2008 Aston Martin Vantage N24

1995 Ford Mustang

2011 Ford Mustang GT

2005 Ford Mustang

2007 Nissan 350Z

2011 Nissan 370z

Chevrolet Camaro

1994 Chevrolet camaro

2003 Nissan 350 Z

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Camaro

1989 Chevrolet camaro

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

1988 Chevrolet Camaro

2005 Mitsubishi Evolution MR

Sponsor

Peko and Associates/Carbotech/Behe Performance

phoenix performance

Nimrod Racing

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire

Inquisiq R3/ DWW Motorsports

iTrackzone.com

Phoenix

Auto Works

Rheumatism Racing

Phoenix Mobile Homes Inc.

Phoenix Auto Center

Trapani Suspensions/Clark Rcg Eng/Goodyear

Avenue A Auto Club Newark NJ

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2012 10:39:49 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 7

Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 10:12:13

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 10:12 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 10:44 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

#18

#28

#55

#23

#96

#57

#31

#25

#89

#36

#48

#77

#3

#71

#26

#16

#00

Name

Connor Burke

Jason Byers

John Burke

Shelton C. Lindsay

Theodoros Zorbas

Joe Sammut

Justin Huffman

Joel Janco

Bruce Crockett

Joseph Sturm

Patrick Linn

Paul Subject

Gary Phillips

Edward Vargo Jr

Alain Matrat

William Goldkind

Jeremy Hill

Member_ID

369080/NNJ

219752_1/Milw

235419/CFR

266670-1/NER

425988/Bucc

3745321/NYR

219967/WDC

423455/FLA

70028/SUS

418795/Milw

414015/STC

428963/GLN

337220/KAN

392016/WNY

120185/WDC

172121/NYR

256493/OVR

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FE

FE

FE

FM

FE

FE

FM

FM

FA

FC

FA

FB

Best Tm

1:45.632

1:45.723

1:46.341

1:50.205

1:52.401

1:56.481

1:57.885

1:58.971

1:59.680

1:59.857

1:59.920

2:00.117

2:00.746

2:01.159

2:01.551

2:16.727

7:10.263

In Lap

14

7

14

10

9

5

3

4

4

5

11

3

9

3

10

4

1

Hometown

Burlington VT

Livonia MI

Rumson NJ

Red Hook NY

Flushing NY

Bayville NY

Herndon VA

Key Largo FL

York PA

Neenah WI

Pittsburgh PA

Burlington ON

Overland Park KS

West Falls NY

Annapolis MD

Holbrook NY

Toronto ON

Make-Model

Swift 014

2002 Swift 014.a

01 Swift 014a

1990 Ralt RT-41

2006 Mazda swift 016a

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

Mazda Formula Mazda

2004 SCCA Enterprises FE

2007 SCCA Formula E

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

2001 Formula Mazda Star

2000 Swift 008a

1997 Ford Van Diemen RF97

Swift 014

2007 PHOTON VD07

Sponsor

Swan / Hoosier

Fast Pirate LLC

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

khillracing/Atlantic Creations

Pencils Plus/ Motion Dynamics

Jamison

deathtolionfish.org

Concert Illusions

Lamers Motor Racing/McMahon

PRL Motorsports

STANMECH Technologies Inc.

Swan Racing

Teachme Racing

Les Folies

Crestwood Metals

Hoosier TIre

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2012 11:09:40 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 8

Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 10:41:57

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 10:45 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifying 2
Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 10:13 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

No.

#9

#97

#75

#26

#68

Name

Chris Elwell

Scott Rudolph

Andy Pastore

Brian Heun

Jack Walbran

Member_ID

389682/NEP

343908/CFR

376344/NER

325377/SJR

118865/STL

Class

FV

F500

FV

F500

F500

Best Tm

2:32.260

2:39.993

2:52.033

2:59.561

3:14.008

In Lap

7

3

1

2

1

Hometown

Hamden CT

Aberdeen MD

Watertown MA

Linwood NJ

Saint Louis MO

Make-Model

Womer EV-3

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

1989 Citation 89FV-06

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

2006 Scorpion 2006

Sponsor

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Mitchell Racing Services

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2012 12:53:33 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2101-S Glen Nationals Bonus

Group 9

Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 12:26:58

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 12:27 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Qualifyng 2
Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 12:56 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

#38

#3

#20

#90

#70

#69

#31

#98

#13

#14

#7

#62

#30

#56

#72

#46

#92

#32

#36

#60

#81

#66

#61

#5

Name

Eric Heinrich

David Brand

Robert Nimkoff

Nick Leverone

Elivan Goulart

Yiannis Tsiounis

Jon Farbman

Charlie Campbell

Alan Lendrum

Amy Mills

Daniel Moen

Eric Lendrum

Jim Ocuto

AJ Roderick

Mustafa Ugurlu

Domenico Leuci

Bob Varca

Ralph Alexander

James Wells

Barry Young

Joel Lipperini

Gary Paul Sommers

Wes Gronek

David Beccaris

Class

STU

STU

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSC

SM

SM

SSC

Overall BestTm

2:08.241

2:10.098

2:14.560

2:19.088

2:19.614

2:19.703

2:20.288

2:20.607

2:21.244

2:21.288

2:21.513

2:22.054

2:22.141

2:22.271

2:22.851

2:23.050

2:23.419

2:26.601

2:27.502

2:27.901

2:29.394

2:35.264

2:38.365

2:42.514

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Make-Model

1988 BMW Gulf E30M3

2007 Lotus

1995 BMW 325is

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda MIATA

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SM

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Honda Fit

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2012 Ford fiesta

Hometown

Milton MA

Syosset NY

Weston CT

Bellingham MA

Shelton CT

New York NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Corry PA

Berne NY

New York NY

Wilbraham MA

Queensbury NY

Mohawk NY

Chardon OH

Litchfield CT

Binghamton NY

Oceanport NJ

Groton NY

Herkimer NY

Loysville PA

Pittston PA

Monticello NY

Northbridge MA

Dallas PA

Member_ID

385132/NER

118305/NYR

392764/NER

200602/NER

700/NER

379718/NYR

361848/NNJ

285427/MHR

360083/MHR

360169/NYR

402433/NER

345862/MHR

197743/CNY

419207/NEO

387526/NER

424106/SNY

394631/NNJ

188774/GLN

341179/CNY

149998/WDC

266214/NEP

88729/MHR

426222/NER

368148/NEP

Sponsor

BF Goodrich/Elephantmotorsports.com/AST/StopTech/Pagid/D-Force

Autotechnic

Flatout Motorsports

SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

QuickSilver Leasing

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/Race Engineering/Carbotech

North Country Subaru

Savings Auto Center

North Country Subaru

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

xXx Exxpress/ StupidFastTires.com/ AVC Graphics

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Tioga Building Co

Me/Myself/I

mv motorsports

Printed: 7/6/2012 4:18:43 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 1

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 4:20 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

No.

#60

#34

#22

#44

#16

#17

#41

#51

#27

#48

#03

#09

#01

#77

#28

#11

#20

#88

#4

#3

#10

#58

#31

#66

#18

#23

#15

#5

#42

#26

#73

#07

#00

#32

#25

Name

Michael Hausknecht

Herb Sweeney IV

Lee McNeish

Randy Youngsma

Shawn Morrison

Derek Defonce

Trevor Hopwood

Rob Stewart

Michael Amy

James F Boggs

Robert Reed

Matthew Polk

Chris Current

Jeffrey Lehner

Bruce Myers

Tom Riley

Kevin Elion

Chris Pluta

Joseph Wolf

Steven Sammut

Doug Garrison

Roy Albertalli

John Illich

Bill Watts

Dan Yacovelli

Niki Ruman Skinner

Frank Levinson

Bradford Brooks

Miguel Fidalgo

Tom Brown

Bob Devol

Amy Gould

Bryan Scheible

Tristan Welling

Laurence Meisner

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Overall BestTm

2:14.717

2:14.784

2:14.866

2:14.986

2:14.989

2:15.043

2:15.095

2:15.193

2:15.548

2:15.576

2:15.786

2:15.930

2:15.935

2:15.998

2:16.031

2:16.322

2:16.401

2:16.671

2:16.913

2:17.315

2:17.333

2:17.514

2:17.520

2:17.531

2:17.909

2:18.003

2:20.045

2:20.561

2:20.803

2:21.473

2:21.499

2:22.047

2:22.732

2:25.375

2:30.305

In Session

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Make-Model

1985 SRF SRF

SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1984 Spec Racer Ford scca ent

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1998 Ford spec racer

SRF SRF

1998 Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2006 SCCA Enterprises Srf

SRF SRF

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2000 Spec Racer Ford

1985 Ford spec racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1983 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1986 Spec Racer Ford SRF

2007 Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF #830

Hometown

Rochester NY

Somerville MA

Southbury CT

Uxbridge MA

Center Conway NH

New Preston CT

Eliot ME

York PA

Spring Grove PA

National Park NJ

Saratoga Springs NY

Gibson Island MD

Silver Spring MD

Johnstown NY

portsmouth NH

New Fairfield CT

Annapolis MD

Pittsford NY

Windham NH

Locust Valley NY

Hudson NY

Berkeley Heights NJ

Hampstead NH

Harvard MA

Island Park NY

Washington DC

Oakton VA

Unadilla NY

Boston MA

Norwalk CT

Greenwich CT

Gibson Island MD

Liberty Hill TX

New Windsor NY

Columbia MD

Member_ID

371630/FLR

273550/NER

283173/NER

268895/NER

223939/NER

348206/NER

261077/NER

287529/WDC

237197/WDC

310675/SJR

311013/MHR

287593/WDC

209758/WDC

307933/MHR

282588/NER

323160_1/NER

296156/WDC

225593/FLR

347865/NER

421681/NYR

193596_1/MHR

319453/NNJ

299053/NER

320717/NER

116026/NYR

159024/WDC

309384/WOR

221096/SNY

402733/NER

280670/NER

83012/NER

299926/WDC

425156/LnSt

273750-01/NNJ

281263/WDC

Sponsor

Nixon Peabody LLP

H.T.Sweeney & Sons Inc

Motion Dynamics

peak roofing/grassy hill dairy

MoDy

Apple Motorsports

Dog Gone Racing

Boggs Auto Rebuilders

IceRace.com

Maryland Sound

Hagerman RacEngineering

Johnstown Auto Parts

Seacoast Physiatry

TRAC Consulting

Buying Time Media

Pencils Plus

Garrison Motorsports

Motion Dynamics

Control Applications Corp

Painter's Cornwall-on-Hudson

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports

JAY Motorsports

Scooter Racing / www.BroMac.biz

Bob Devol Communications

Huari Racing

Technical Solutions LLC

Merrill Lynch

Printed: 7/6/2012 4:39:14 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 2

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 4:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

#4

#99

#89

#59

#66

#46

#9

#28

#71

#94

#52

#60

#25

#21

#12

#51

#75

#31

#23

#26

#72

Name

Tony Ave

Zachary Monette

Scott Quaile

Bill Rozmajzl

Denny Lamers

Jim Goughary

David Seuss

Paige Monette Alexander

Gus Rosenberg

Jeff Gainsborough

Jeannette Udwary

Tony Stefanon

Mike Kelly

Charlie Cook

Ed Sullivan

Steven Lustig

Roger Welling

Bud Matakaetis

Amy Ruman

Jerry Lustig

Tim Rubright

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

Overall BestTm

1:49.999

1:55.814

1:55.930

1:56.908

1:57.702

1:58.926

2:00.469

2:02.509

2:03.682

2:04.010

2:05.413

2:06.365

2:06.803

2:09.665

2:09.721

2:15.126

2:15.688

2:17.454

2:17.964

2:19.542

2:35.077

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Make-Model

2007 Chevrolet Corvette

2010 Ford Mustang

Chevrolet camaro

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass

2011 Ford Mustang

Nissan 350Z

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

1998 Porsche 911

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

2010 Chevrolet C6R

Panoz GTS

Chevrolet Camaro

Acura Integra

Nissan 280zx

Nissan 240sx

2006 Chevrolet C6 Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

2000 Ford Mustang

Hometown

Maiden NC

Milton GA

Copake Falls NY

Bristol CT

Appleton WI

Houston TX

Charlestown MA

Milton Ga

Lebanon PA

Houston TX

Averill Park NY

Shermans Dale PA

Milton Ga

Byron NY

Hampton CT

Chester NJ

New Milford PA

North Haven CT

Kent OH

Parsippany NJ

Kutztown PA

Member_ID

138993/CCR

324353-3/Atl

63911/NYR

337238/NER

268567_1/Milw

40779/NER

170885/NER

370128/Atl

70004/CPR

335920/Hous

250931/MHR

237202/WDC

416736/Atl

95950/FLR

15988/NER

420677/NNJ

128810/NNJ

170842/NER

232744/MVR

9993/NNJ

405374/WDC

Sponsor

OPTECH/Dos Margueritos Restaurants

davis auto body

SlipClutch Racing

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Hoosier/Lamers Racing

Hoosier Tire/ Redlline Oil

Northern Light

OPTECH/Sushi Nami Restaurants

Translog

Mobile Housing of Texas

Spina Bifida Assoc of Northeastern NY/ Automotion/ Encore Realty Services Inc.

catfishracing

OPTECH/Monette Racing Group

Liberty Pumps

Big Boys Toys

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sue??o Tequila

Technical Solutions LLC/Hoosier/Nissan

Nissan

McNichols Co./Goodyear/Cenweld

Luna Sueno Tequila

Blue Knob Auto.com

Printed: 7/6/2012 5:13:05 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 3

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 5:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

No.

#42

#47

#5

#17

#82

#13

#88

#74

#10

#18

#26

#96

#08

#19

#68

#35

#97

#98

#72

#76

#8

#81

#67

#1

#3

#28

#12

#75

#7

#86

#9

#58

#33

#20

#59

Name

Joe Parsons

Michael Brent

David Lapham

T J Shaughnessy

Raymond Boyer

Greg Rice

Katie Lapham

David James

Jeremy Morales

Daniel Pyanowski

Brian Heun

Jeff Blumenthal

Don Colanero

F R Strate Jr.

Jack Walbran

Jay Beckley

Scott Rudolph

Ted Rudolph

Roger Siebenaler

Gary Kittell

Dale Rader

John Voissem

Jonathan Weisheit

Rick Shields

Gary Blanarik

Russell Frederick

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Andy Pastore

Ted Simmons

Ray Qualls

Chris Elwell

Jeff Bower

Dan Grace

Harry Schneider

Jack Maloney

Class

FF

F500

F500

F500

FF

FF

F500

FF

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Overall BestTm

2:02.705

2:02.965

2:04.939

2:05.315

2:06.012

2:06.345

2:06.467

2:07.674

2:08.405

2:09.018

2:11.227

2:12.609

2:13.209

2:13.623

2:13.736

2:13.799

2:13.944

2:14.826

2:15.898

2:16.285

2:16.337

2:17.049

2:17.169

2:17.548

2:18.041

2:18.074

2:18.431

2:19.851

2:21.325

2:23.115

2:26.337

2:26.490

2:28.627

2:29.837

2:35.682

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Make-Model

1993 Swift DB-6

Invader   QC-1

QRE Invader QRE Invader

invader qc1

Van Diemen  RF 92

Van Diemen GRF97

Invader QRE

1998 Van Deimen RF98

1988 Raptor DE2-B

1984 Swift DB1

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

1999 QRE Invader QC1

1993 KBS Mk. VII

2003 Rocketech R-2

2006 Scorpion 2006

1996 KBS Mk 8.5

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

1992 Rudolph / Raptor DE-2

1991 Mysterian M2

Caracal D

2004 Volkswagen Vortech

2010 Sidewinder VRM F500

2011 JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2

2009 Silver Bullet Eins

Caracal D

1991 FV Protoform

1989 Citation 89FV-06

2004 Novakar J-10

2003 Protoform  P3

Womer EV-3

Caldwell D-13

1999 VDF VDF-2

1995 Adams  Aero FV

LAZER mk 2.5

Hometown

Easton PA

Bethel CT

Irvington NY

Watertown NY

Bellingham MA

Sanborn NY

White Lake MI

Getzville NY

Glenhead NY

North Canton OH

Linwood NJ

Independence OH

Mount Laurel NJ

Alden NY

Saint Louis MO

Marlton NJ

Aberdeen MD

Drexel Hill PA

North Hero VT

Tully NY

Reading PA

Gordonsville VA

Baltimore MD

Bridgeville PA

Baden PA

Northport NY

Horseheads NY

Watertown MA

Silver Spring MD

Reisterstown MD

Hamden CT

Chester NY

New Canaan CT

Columbia NJ

Conyngham PA

Member_ID

194450/NEP

113451/NER

85667_1/NYR

30183/CNY

163151/NER

111210/GLN

85667_3/NYR

397613/WNY

119340_3/NYR

232679/WNY

325377/SJR

267409/NEO

398353/SJR

1951/WNY

118865/STL

375758/SJR

343908/CFR

239499_0/SJR

99555/NNJ

160471/GLN

275709-1/BMR

248891_01/WDC

353450/WDC

324726/STC

276284/OVR

349877/FLA

81822/GLN

376344/NER

189802/WDC

189108/WDC

389682/NEP

190300/NNJ

63991/NER

134449/CFR

283234/NEP

Sponsor

Investment Advisors Asset Management LLC

Hoosier Tire/QRE

QRE Hoosier

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

PixMix Video Services

Fox40/ Rice Race Prep/ Monte Carlo Polo Club

QRE

JMR/Mitchell Racing/Formula x-1.com

Pennon Composites

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE

Michael Allenbaugh

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Mitchell Racing Services

F500challenge.com / crapwagon.com / Veridian Dynamics

Autowerks / Hoosier

For Sale

Total Automotive/ Goodyear/ Quicksilver Engines

Innovative Refrigeration Systems

JK Technologies LLC

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks

Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

Village Auto Works

ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpool MC

DAD

Printed: 7/7/2012 7:58:17 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 4

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/7/12 8:05 AM



Official

Grid

Pos No. Name Class Overall BestTm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Sponsor

1 #24 Rick Kavitski EP 2:11.459 Freeland PA 1994 Mazda Miata 330767/NEP RDK Engineering Inc.

2 #92 Kyle Disque GTL 2:12.555 Philadelphia PA 1994 Toyota Tercel 338115/NER Long Hours and Low Pay

3 #89 Charles Campbell FP 2:12.614 Corry PA 1993 Mazda Miata 285427/MHR Campbell Brothers Racing/ Hoosier

4 #99 Bob Dowie GTL 2:14.499 Chester NY Nissan 200SX 142559/NNJ Village Auto Works

5 #78 Walter Handly FP 2:17.471 Atglen PA Porsche 914 6720/PHL

6 #19 William Smith EP 2:17.945 Lutherville Timonium MD Mazda RX-7 138785/WDC Marylanders for Marriage Equality

7 #31 George Kline EP 2:18.039 Johnstown NY 2000 Caterham Super 7 435079/MHR Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

8 #30 Phil Hollenbeck EP 2:18.574 Ashby MA 1972 Datsun 240Z 191280/NER AAA Fire Protection/VacHume Enterprises/Kowalski's Sausage House/Watermark Construction

9 #9 Tom Broring HP 2:23.542 Derwood MD 1977 Triumph Spitfire 228991/WDC Blue Crab Racing/ Mountjoy's Autoshop

10 #47 Donald Walsh EP 2:28.158 Orrtanna PA Mazda RX-7 223440_1/SUS Classic Auto

11 #77 Jeffrey Norris FP 2:30.028 Felton PA Mazda Miata 64657/WDC Wanna Bee Racing

12 #59 Gib Stine HP 2:35.606 Cazenovia NY AH Sprite 51302/CNY Stine Motorsports

13 #44 Bob Beede STL 2:17.448 Greenwich CT 1999 Honda Civic Si 127829/NER Bill Fenton Motorsports

14 #21 Bill Fenton STL 2:18.160 Keene NH 2008 Honda Civic si 147869-1/NER

15 #70 Elivan Goulart STL 2:18.614 Shelton CT 1999 Mazda MIATA 700/NER SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

16 #69 Yiannis Tsiounis STL 2:19.274 New York NY 1999 Mazda Miata 379718/NYR QuickSilver Leasing

17 #17 Brian FitzGerald STL 2:19.275 Geneva NY Acura Integra 302368-1/GLN Geneva Coach

18 #27 Stephen Wheeler STL 2:20.104 Geneva NY 1995 Acura integra 248011/FLR Wheeler Auto

19 #33 Greg Amy STL 2:20.171 Middletown CT 1995 Acura Integra 287196/NER

20 #72 Mustafa Ugurlu STL 2:20.353 Litchfield CT 1999 Mazda Miata 387526/NER SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

21 #90 Amy Mills STL 2:20.544 New York NY 1999 Mazda Miata 360169/NYR

22 #7 Daniel Moen STL 2:20.795 Wilbraham MA 1999 Mazda Miata 402433/NER Savings Auto Center

23 #14 Whitfield Gregg STL 2:23.889 New York NY 1994 Mazda Miata 360035/NYR Flatout Motorsports

24 #40 Richard Afflerbach STL 2:28.021 Emmaus PA 1999 Acura Integra 400452/PHL RBA Performance Engineering

25 #71 Rick Ricker STL 2:34.731 Waterford VA 1994 Mazda Miata 123738/NER RP Performance

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Glen Nationals
July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S

Group 5

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles

Time posted 11:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

#84

#64

#83

#76

#33

#7

#18

#23

#34

Name

Steve Forrer

Jim Hallman

Greg Bell

William Goldkind

Sherman Chao

Matt Graham

Dennis Hanratty

Vince LaManna

David William O'Leary

Class

CSR

DSR

DSR

CSR

DSR

DSR

DSR

S2000

DSR

Overall BestTm

1:45.215

1:49.255

1:51.188

1:53.997

1:54.649

1:58.031

2:01.106

2:04.775

2:12.127

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Make-Model

1994 ralt rt41

Stohr WF1

2011 Stohr WF1

Viking Viking Toyota

2006 Stohr WF-1

2012 Critter CSR1

2007 WEST WR-1000

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80

2006 WEST WR1000

Hometown

Fox Point WI

Kitchener ON

Ottawa ON

Holbrook NY

Palm Beach FL

Greely ON

Mechanicsburg PA

Ontario NY

Cranberry Township PA

Member_ID

204815/Milw

243707/Atl

432487/Atl

172121/NYR

262589/NER

315063/NCR

381622/SUS

220810/FLR

63828/STC

Sponsor

K Hill Mtrspts/Hoosier/Forrer Supply

The Door Company / Young Racing

Crestwood Metals

Young Racing

Kinesys Sunscreen/ SPY Optics

ActionCam by PED Products

O'Leary Motorsports

Printed: 7/7/2012 11:46:01 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 6

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/7/12 11:45 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

#86

#17

#24

#42

#08

#16

#7

#0

#09

#9

#3

#51

#00

#60

#10

#85

#2

Name

Joseph Gaudette

Matthew Pullano

Robert Nimkoff

Michael Lavigne

Brian Kleeman

Dennis Careri

Chris Outzen

Randy Tauro

Joseph Trapani

Judi Warren

Albert Nocerine

Joey Wang DeFilippis

JW Brewer

Joseph Balbi

Chip Williams

Matthew Naegle

Kelly Lubash

Class

T1

T1

STO

AS

T2

AS

T2

T2

AS

T1

T2

T2

AS

AS

T2

AS

AS

Overall BestTm

2:04.468

2:05.575

2:06.902

2:08.571

2:09.904

2:11.868

2:12.677

2:13.019

2:13.161

2:14.032

2:16.409

2:17.205

2:19.478

2:19.484

2:19.607

2:19.652

2:21.803

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Make-Model

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1998 Chevrolet corvette

2008 Aston Martin Vantage N24

1995 Ford Mustang

2011 Ford Mustang GT

2005 Ford Mustang

2007 Nissan 350Z

2011 Nissan 370z

1988 Chevrolet Camaro

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

2005 Mitsubishi Evolution MR

1989 Chevrolet camaro

1994 Chevrolet camaro

2003 Nissan 350 Z

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Camaro

Hometown

Manassas VA

Endicott NY

Weston CT

Hooksett NH

Baltimore MD

Boxford MA

Sudbury MA

Hollis NH

Dushore PA

Ellicott City MD

Forty Fort  PA

Fort Lee NJ

Collegeville PA

Staten Island NY

Durham CT

Phoenixville PA

Stamford CT

Member_ID

358228/WDC

438800/GLN

392764/NER

249607/NER

261223/WDC

302144_1/NER

399418/NER

397170/NER

171563/NEP

212697/WDC

236136/NEP

417595/NNJ

293833/NEP

358760/NYR

354319/NER

19049/PHL

230595/NER

Sponsor

Peko and Associates/Carbotech/Behe Performance

phoenix performance

Nimrod Racing

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire

Inquisiq R3/ DWW Motorsports

iTrackzone.com

Trapani Suspensions/Clark Rcg Eng/Goodyear

Phoenix Auto Center

Phoenix

Avenue A Auto Club Newark NJ

Phoenix Mobile Homes Inc.

Auto Works

Rheumatism Racing

Printed: 7/7/2012 11:46:39 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 7

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/7/12 11:45 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

#18

#28

#55

#23

#16

#96

#00

#57

#31

#25

#89

#36

#48

#77

#3

#71

#26

#10

Name

Connor Burke

Jason Byers

John Burke

Shelton C. Lindsay

William Goldkind

Theodoros Zorbas

Jeremy Hill

Joe Sammut

Justin Huffman

Joel Janco

Bruce Crockett

Joseph Sturm

Patrick Linn

Paul Subject

Gary Phillips

Edward Vargo Jr

Alain Matrat

Keith McDonald

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FB

FE

FE

FE

FM

FE

FE

FM

FM

FA

FC

FE

Overall BestTm

1:45.632

1:45.723

1:46.341

1:50.205

1:50.909

1:52.401

1:55.744

1:56.481

1:57.885

1:58.971

1:59.680

1:59.857

1:59.920

2:00.117

2:00.746

2:01.159

2:01.551

2:07.881

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Make-Model

Swift 014

2002 Swift 014.a

01 Swift 014a

1990 Ralt RT-41

Swift 014

2006 Mazda swift 016a

2007 PHOTON VD07

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

Mazda Formula Mazda

2004 SCCA Enterprises FE

2007 SCCA Formula E

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

2001 Formula Mazda Star

2000 Swift 008a

1997 Ford Van Diemen RF97

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

Hometown

Burlington VT

Livonia MI

Rumson NJ

Red Hook NY

Holbrook NY

Flushing NY

Toronto ON

Bayville NY

Herndon VA

Key Largo FL

York PA

Neenah WI

Pittsburgh PA

Burlington ON

Overland Park KS

West Falls NY

Annapolis MD

Ranson WV

Member_ID

369080/NNJ

219752_1/Milw

235419/CFR

266670-1/NER

172121/NYR

425988/Bucc

256493/OVR

3745321/NYR

219967/WDC

423455/FLA

70028/SUS

418795/Milw

414015/STC

428963/GLN

337220/KAN

392016/WNY

120185/WDC

355346/WDC

Sponsor

Swan / Hoosier

Fast Pirate LLC

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

Crestwood Metals

khillracing/Atlantic Creations

Hoosier TIre

Pencils Plus/ Motion Dynamics

Jamison

deathtolionfish.org

Concert Illusions

Lamers Motor Racing/McMahon

PRL Motorsports

STANMECH Technologies Inc.

Swan Racing

Teachme Racing

Les Folies

Printed: 7/7/2012 11:51:27 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 8

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2100-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/7/12 11:55 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

No.

#47

#5

#13

#10

#88

#82

#17

#62

#74

#19

#26

#98

#35

#08

#67

#72

#1

#8

#68

#3

#12

#7

#97

#81

#76

#28

#75

#86

#33

#9

#59

Name

Michael Brent

David Lapham

Greg Rice

Jeremy Morales

Katie Lapham

Raymond Boyer

T J Shaughnessy

Steve Moore

David James

F R Strate Jr.

Brian Heun

Ted Rudolph

Jay Beckley

Don Colanero

Jonathan Weisheit

Roger Siebenaler

Rick Shields

Dale Rader

Jack Walbran

Gary Blanarik

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Ted Simmons

Scott Rudolph

John Voissem

Gary Kittell

Russell Frederick

Andy Pastore

Ray Qualls

Dan Grace

Chris Elwell

Jack Maloney

Class

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Overall BestTm

2:03.541

2:03.805

2:06.117

2:06.244

2:06.870

2:07.924

2:08.040

2:09.104

2:11.584

2:11.753

2:12.521

2:12.630

2:13.142

2:14.116

2:15.635

2:15.682

2:15.685

2:15.899

2:16.835

2:17.289

2:17.396

2:17.814

2:17.906

2:18.854

2:19.060

2:19.180

2:20.545

2:21.629

2:24.608

2:25.668

2:31.756

In Session

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Make-Model

Invader   QC-1

QRE Invader QRE Invader

Van Diemen GRF97

1988 Raptor DE2-B

Invader QRE

Van Diemen  RF 92

invader qc1

2004 Invader QC-1

1998 Van Deimen RF98

2003 Rocketech R-2

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

1992 Rudolph / Raptor DE-2

1996 KBS Mk 8.5

1993 KBS Mk. VII

2011 JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1

1991 Mysterian M2

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2

2004 Volkswagen Vortech

2006 Scorpion 2006

2009 Silver Bullet Eins

1991 FV Protoform

2004 Novakar J-10

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

2010 Sidewinder VRM F500

Caracal D

Caracal D

1989 Citation 89FV-06

2003 Protoform  P3

1999 VDF VDF-2

Womer EV-3

LAZER mk 2.5

Hometown

Bethel CT

Irvington NY

Sanborn NY

Glenhead NY

White Lake MI

Bellingham MA

Watertown NY

Towanda PA

Getzville NY

Alden NY

Linwood NJ

Drexel Hill PA

Marlton NJ

Mount Laurel NJ

Baltimore MD

North Hero VT

Bridgeville PA

Reading PA

Saint Louis MO

Baden PA

Horseheads NY

Silver Spring MD

Aberdeen MD

Gordonsville VA

Tully NY

Northport NY

Watertown MA

Reisterstown MD

New Canaan CT

Hamden CT

Conyngham PA

Member_ID

113451/NER

85667_1/NYR

111210/GLN

119340_3/NYR

85667_3/NYR

163151/NER

30183/CNY

347413/GLN

397613/WNY

1951/WNY

325377/SJR

239499_0/SJR

375758/SJR

398353/SJR

353450/WDC

99555/NNJ

324726/STC

275709-1/BMR

118865/STL

276284/OVR

81822/GLN

189802/WDC

343908/CFR

248891_01/WDC

160471/GLN

349877/FLA

376344/NER

189108/WDC

63991/NER

389682/NEP

283234/NEP

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire/QRE

QRE Hoosier

Fox40/ Rice Race Prep/ Monte Carlo Polo Club

JMR/Mitchell Racing/Formula x-1.com

QRE

PixMix Video Services

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

QRE/Hoosier

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

F500challenge.com / crapwagon.com / Veridian Dynamics

Michael Allenbaugh

JK Technologies LLC

Autowerks / Hoosier

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks

Total Automotive/ Goodyear/ Quicksilver Engines

Mitchell Racing Services

Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet

Innovative Refrigeration Systems

For Sale

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

DAD

Printed: 7/7/2012 5:03:50 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-N-2101-S Glen Nationals Bonus

Group 9

Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #

12-N-2101-S
Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/7/12 1:40 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

3

12

13

14

15

16

1

17

18

2

19

DNF

No.

#3

#20

#70

#90

#13

#98

#31

#56

#14

#62

#30

#7

#72

#6

#46

#92

#32

#36

#60

#81

#61

#69

#5

#66

#38

Class

STU

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSC

SM

SM

SSC

SM

STU

Name

David Brand

Robert Nimkoff

Elivan Goulart

Nick Leverone

Alan Lendrum

Charlie Campbell

Jon Farbman

AJ Roderick

Amy Mills

Eric Lendrum

Jim Ocuto

Daniel Moen

Mustafa Ugurlu

Michael Head

Domenico Leuci

Bob Varca

Ralph Alexander

James Wells

Barry Young

Joel Lipperini

Wes Gronek

Yiannis Tsiounis

David Beccaris

Gary Paul Sommers

Eric Heinrich

Member_ID

118305/NYR

392764/NER

700/NER

200602/NER

360083/MHR

285427/MHR

361848/NNJ

419207/NEO

360169/NYR

345862/MHR

197743/CNY

402433/NER

387526/NER

440180/Atl

424106/SNY

394631/NNJ

188774/GLN

341179/CNY

149998/WDC

266214/NEP

426222/NER

379718/NYR

368148/NEP

88729/MHR

385132/NER

Hometown

Syosset NY

Weston CT

Shelton CT

Bellingham MA

Berne NY

Corry PA

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Chardon OH

New York NY

Queensbury NY

Mohawk NY

Wilbraham MA

Litchfield CT

Atlanta GA

Binghamton NY

Oceanport NJ

Groton NY

Herkimer NY

Loysville PA

Pittston PA

Northbridge MA

New York NY

Dallas PA

Monticello NY

Milton MA

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

8

5

Best Tm

2:10.824

2:14.030

2:19.459

2:19.531

2:19.852

2:20.261

2:20.204

2:20.104

2:21.074

2:20.453

2:21.561

2:21.764

2:20.828

2:13.614

2:21.825

2:22.232

2:24.320

2:25.183

2:26.742

2:28.711

2:35.719

2:19.487

2:41.436

2:35.280

2:11.398

Total Tm

31:27.199

31:32.978

31:49.697

31:52.407

31:55.313

31:57.073

31:58.639

31:59.613

32:00.648

32:02.862

32:05.336

32:06.612

32:08.330

32:11.866

32:13.141

32:14.526

31:29.380

31:35.536

31:37.049

31:38.437

32:10.520

25:48.460

31:30.582

21:05.595

11:14.562

Make-Model

2007 Lotus

1995 BMW 325is

1999 Mazda MIATA

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SM

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Protege

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Honda Fit

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2012 Ford fiesta

1991 Mazda Miata

1988 BMW Gulf E30M3

Sponsor

Krugspeed / BGB Esqs

Autotechnic

SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

Flatout Motorsports

North Country Subaru

Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/Race Engineering/Carbotech

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

xXx Exxpress/ StupidFastTires.com/ AVC Graphics

North Country Subaru

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Savings Auto Center

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

All Out Auto USA/ BFGoodrich

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Tioga Building Co

Me/Myself/I

QuickSilver Leasing

mv motorsports

BF Goodrich/Elephantmotorsports.com/AST/StopTech/Pagid/D-Force

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2012 3:49:22 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.779

Avg. Speed

84.315

Best Lap Tm

2:10.824

Best Speed

93.561

Best Lap by

#3 - David Brand

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 1

Race

Race started at 13:44:48

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 01:44 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results (Rev.)

Time Posted: 7/7/12 3:50 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

DNF

No.

#16

#44

#60

#22

#51

#28

#01

#11

#09

#17

#31

#88

#10

#3

#58

#66

#20

#23

#18

#15

#42

#26

#73

#07

#00

#32

#25

#34

#48

#27

#77

#03

#4

#5

#41

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Shawn Morrison

Randy Youngsma

Michael Hausknecht

Lee McNeish

Rob Stewart

Bruce Myers

Chris Current

Tom Riley

Matthew Polk

Derek Defonce

John Illich

Chris Pluta

Doug Garrison

Steven Sammut

Roy Albertalli

Bill Watts

Kevin Elion

Niki Ruman Skinner

Dan Yacovelli

Frank Levinson

Miguel Fidalgo

Tom Brown

Bob Devol

Amy Gould

Bryan Scheible

Tristan Welling

Laurence Meisner

Herb Sweeney IV

James F Boggs

Michael Amy

Jeffrey Lehner

Robert Reed

Joseph Wolf

Bradford Brooks

Trevor Hopwood

Member_ID

223939/NER

268895/NER

371630/FLR

283173/NER

287529/WDC

282588/NER

209758/WDC

323160_1/NER

287593/WDC

348206/NER

299053/NER

225593/FLR

193596_1/MHR

421681/NYR

319453/NNJ

320717/NER

296156/WDC

159024/WDC

116026/NYR

309384/WOR

402733/NER

280670/NER

83012/NER

299926/WDC

425156/LnSt

273750-01/NNJ

281263/WDC

273550/NER

310675/SJR

237197/WDC

307933/MHR

311013/MHR

347865/NER

221096/SNY

261077/NER

Hometown

Center Conway NH

Uxbridge MA

Rochester NY

Southbury CT

York PA

portsmouth NH

Silver Spring MD

New Fairfield CT

Gibson Island MD

New Preston CT

Hampstead NH

Pittsford NY

Hudson NY

Locust Valley NY

Berkeley Heights NJ

Harvard MA

Annapolis MD

Washington DC

Island Park NY

Oakton VA

Boston MA

Norwalk CT

Greenwich CT

Gibson Island MD

Liberty Hill TX

New Windsor NY

Columbia MD

Somerville MA

National Park NJ

Spring Grove PA

Johnstown NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Windham NH

Unadilla NY

Eliot ME

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

1

Best Tm

2:15.975

2:15.063

2:15.246

2:16.047

2:15.136

2:15.460

2:16.684

2:16.615

2:16.653

2:16.423

2:17.122

2:17.342

2:16.476

2:16.974

2:16.844

2:17.264

2:16.962

2:19.043

2:19.467

2:19.574

2:19.375

2:20.416

2:20.858

2:22.182

2:23.066

2:22.295

2:29.428

2:15.778

2:14.971

2:14.731

2:15.872

2:15.839

2:16.587

2:19.445

2:53.083

Total Tm

44:36.252

44:37.733

44:39.096

44:41.139

44:43.975

44:45.980

44:48.078

44:49.488

44:51.228

44:53.354

44:55.153

44:57.651

44:59.782

45:01.507

45:02.620

45:04.260

45:05.402

45:07.226

45:08.428

45:09.990

45:12.324

45:14.410

45:16.839

45:18.344

45:20.654

45:22.374

45:25.330

13:47.660

13:50.177

13:50.377

13:51.819

13:55.057

13:58.912

14:59.243

3:03.142

Make-Model

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

1985 SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1998 Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1984 Spec Racer Ford scca ent

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF SRF

SRF SRF

2006 SCCA Enterprises Srf

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1985 Ford spec racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1986 Spec Racer Ford SRF

2007 Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF #830

SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2000 Spec Racer Ford SRF

1998 Ford spec racer

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1983 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Motion Dynamics

Nixon Peabody LLP

Apple Motorsports

Seacoast Physiatry

Hagerman RacEngineering

TRAC Consulting

Maryland Sound

peak roofing/grassy hill dairy

Control Applications Corp

Garrison Motorsports

Pencils Plus

Motion Dynamics

Buying Time Media

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports

Painter's Cornwall-on-Hudson

JAY Motorsports

Bob Devol Communications

Huari Racing

Technical Solutions LLC

Merrill Lynch

H.T.Sweeney & Sons Inc

Boggs Auto Rebuilders

Dog Gone Racing

Johnstown Auto Parts

IceRace.com

Scooter Racing / www.BroMac.biz

MoDy

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2012 4:31:40 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.481

Avg. Speed

36.588

Best Lap Tm

2:14.731

Best Speed

90.848

Best Lap by

#27 - Michael Amy

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 2

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:43:52

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 02:44 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 4:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

6

7

5

1

8

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#23

#99

#89

#66

#28

#46

#9

#94

#71

#12

#25

#31

#75

#72

#21

#59

#4

#52

#60

#51

#26

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT3

GT1

Name

Amy Ruman

Zachary Monette

Scott Quaile

Denny Lamers

Paige Monette Alexander

Jim Goughary

David Seuss

Jeff Gainsborough

Gus Rosenberg

Ed Sullivan

Mike Kelly

Bud Matakaetis

Roger Welling

Tim Rubright

Charlie Cook

Bill Rozmajzl

Tony Ave

Jeannette Udwary

Tony Stefanon

Steven Lustig

Jerry Lustig

Member_ID

232744/MVR

324353-3/Atl

63911/NYR

268567_1/Milw

370128/Atl

40779/NER

170885/NER

335920/Hous

70004/CPR

15988/NER

416736/Atl

170842/NER

128810/NNJ

405374/WDC

95950/FLR

337238/NER

138993/CCR

250931/MHR

237202/WDC

420677/NNJ

9993/NNJ

Hometown

Kent OH

Milton GA

Copake Falls NY

Appleton WI

Milton Ga

Houston TX

Charlestown MA

Houston TX

Lebanon PA

Hampton CT

Milton Ga

North Haven CT

New Milford PA

Kutztown PA

Byron NY

Bristol CT

Maiden NC

Averill Park NY

Shermans Dale PA

Chester NJ

Parsippany NJ

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

12

11

7

4

Best Tm

1:52.695

1:56.541

1:56.413

1:55.940

1:59.099

2:00.021

2:00.108

2:02.070

2:03.174

2:01.281

2:06.427

2:19.589

2:17.486

2:08.015

2:08.119

Total Tm

27:08.748

27:41.199

27:41.710

27:46.357

28:46.792

28:49.305

28:50.192

29:12.009

27:14.318

27:34.541

28:07.747

28:35.898

26:08.736

15:23.666

8:50.799

Make-Model

2006 Chevrolet C6 Corvette

2010 Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

2011 Ford Mustang

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

Nissan 350Z

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

1998 Porsche 911

Chevrolet Camaro

2010 Chevrolet C6R

Nissan 240sx

Nissan 280zx

2000 Ford Mustang

Panoz GTS

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass

2007 Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Acura Integra

Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor

McNichols Co./Goodyear/Cenweld

OPTECH/Dos Margueritos Restaurants

Davis Auto Body

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Hoosier/Lamers Racing

OPTECH/Sushi Nami Restaurants

Hoosier Tire/ Redlline Oil

Northern Light

Mobile Housing of Texas

Translog

Big Boys Toys

OPTECH/Monette Racing Group

Nissan

Technical Solutions LLC/Hoosier/Nissan

Blue Knob Auto.com

Liberty Pumps

SlipClutch Racing

Spina Bifida Assoc of Northeastern NY/ Automotion/ Encore Realty Services Inc.

catfishracing

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Tequila

Luna Sueno Tequila

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2012 4:59:56 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

32.451

Avg. Speed

105.210

Best Lap Tm

1:52.695

Best Speed

108.612

Best Lap by

#23 - Amy Ruman

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 3

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:52:13

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 03:52 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 5:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

2

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

5

12

12

13

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#47

#13

#17

#88

#18

#82

#74

#62

#08

#96

#19

#26

#7

#97

#81

#67

#3

#76

#75

#12

#28

#1

#33

#20

#59

#72

#42

#35

#9

#5

#10

#68

#8

#98

#86

#58

Class

F500

FF

F500

F500

FF

FF

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

F500

FV

F500

F500

F500

FV

F500

FV

FV

Name

Michael Brent

Greg Rice

T J Shaughnessy

Katie Lapham

Daniel Pyanowski

Raymond Boyer

David James

Steve Moore

Don Colanero

Jeff Blumenthal

F R Strate Jr.

Brian Heun

Ted Simmons

Scott Rudolph

John Voissem

Jonathan Weisheit

Gary Blanarik

Gary Kittell

Andy Pastore

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Russell Frederick

Rick Shields

Dan Grace

Harry Schneider

Jack Maloney

Roger Siebenaler

Joe Parsons

Jay Beckley

Chris Elwell

David Lapham

Jeremy Morales

Jack Walbran

Dale Rader

Ted Rudolph

Ray Qualls

Jeff Bower

Member_ID

113451/NER

111210/GLN

30183/CNY

85667_3/NYR

232679/WNY

163151/NER

397613/WNY

347413/GLN

398353/SJR

267409/NEO

1951/WNY

325377/SJR

189802/WDC

343908/CFR

248891_01/WDC

353450/WDC

276284/OVR

160471/GLN

376344/NER

81822/GLN

349877/FLA

324726/STC

63991/NER

134449/CFR

283234/NEP

99555/NNJ

194450/NEP

375758/SJR

389682/NEP

85667_1/NYR

119340_3/NYR

118865/STL

275709-1/BMR

239499_0/SJR

189108/WDC

190300/NNJ

Hometown

Bethel CT

Sanborn NY

Watertown NY

White Lake MI

North Canton OH

Bellingham MA

Getzville NY

Towanda PA

Mount Laurel NJ

Independence OH

Alden NY

Linwood NJ

Silver Spring MD

Aberdeen MD

Gordonsville VA

Baltimore MD

Baden PA

Tully NY

Watertown MA

Horseheads NY

Northport NY

Bridgeville PA

New Canaan CT

Columbia NJ

Conyngham PA

North Hero VT

Easton PA

Marlton NJ

Hamden CT

Irvington NY

Glenhead NY

Saint Louis MO

Reading PA

Drexel Hill PA

Reisterstown MD

Chester NY

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

10

9

9

9

7

4

4

3

Best Tm

2:03.643

2:05.986

2:06.378

2:06.705

2:08.388

2:08.241

2:07.006

2:07.589

2:10.130

2:10.716

2:11.092

2:12.585

2:13.151

2:15.032

2:15.409

2:16.350

2:16.852

2:18.396

2:19.289

2:19.462

2:19.623

2:22.904

2:24.547

2:24.766

2:35.451

2:16.148

2:03.026

2:17.080

2:26.559

2:05.228

2:13.089

2:15.138

2:23.607

Total Tm

30:50.990

31:20.455

31:26.509

31:26.909

31:44.457

31:48.324

31:53.687

31:54.196

32:22.884

32:24.086

32:25.073

32:39.212

32:58.563

31:10.263

31:10.622

31:13.906

31:14.794

31:44.747

31:47.202

31:47.480

31:47.590

32:36.165

32:58.885

33:03.048

32:30.268

24:15.369

20:11.606

23:04.289

23:25.514

21:05.561

10:17.701

10:24.848

10:01.018

Make-Model

Invader   QC-1

Van Diemen GRF97

invader qc1

Invader QRE

1984 Swift DB1

Van Diemen  RF 92

1998 Van Deimen RF98

2004 Invader QC-1

1993 KBS Mk. VII

1999 QRE Invader QC1

2003 Rocketech R-2

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

2004 Novakar J-10

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

2010 Sidewinder VRM F500

2011 JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1

2009 Silver Bullet Eins

Caracal D

1989 Citation 89FV-06

1991 FV Protoform

Caracal D

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2

1999 VDF VDF-2

1995 Adams  Aero FV

LAZER mk 2.5

1991 Mysterian M2

1993 Swift DB-6

1996 KBS Mk 8.5

Womer EV-3

QRE Invader QRE Invader

1988 Raptor DE2-B

2006 Scorpion 2006

2004 Volkswagen Vortech

1992 Rudolph / Raptor DE-2

2003 Protoform  P3

Caldwell D-13

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire/QRE

Fox40/ Rice Race Prep/ Monte Carlo Polo Club

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

QRE

Pennon Composites

PixMix Video Services

QRE/Hoosier

Michael Allenbaugh

Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Innovative Refrigeration Systems

JK Technologies LLC

Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet

For Sale

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks

ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpool MC

DAD

Autowerks / Hoosier

Investment Advisors Asset Management LLC

QRE Hoosier

JMR/Mitchell Racing/Formula x-1.com

Mitchell Racing Services

Total Automotive/ Goodyear/ Quicksilver Engines

F500challenge.com / crapwagon.com / Veridian Dynamics

Village Auto Works

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2012 5:46:36 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

29.465

Avg. Speed

92.577

Best Lap Tm

2:03.026

Best Speed

99.491

Best Lap by

#42 - Joe Parsons

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 4

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:45:55

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 04:45 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/7/12 5:54 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

2

4

3

3

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

2

10

11

2

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

#24

#92

#89

#19

#78

#31

#44

#21

#47

#33

#77

#9

#17

#27

#90

#7

#14

#40

#59

#71

#70

#99

#30

#72

#69

Class

EP

GTL

FP

EP

FP

EP

STL

STL

EP

STL

FP

HP

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

HP

STL

STL

GTL

EP

STL

STL

Name

Rick Kavitski

Kyle Disque

Charles Campbell

William Smith

Walter Handly

George Kline

Bob Beede

Bill Fenton

Donald Walsh

Greg Amy

Jeffrey Norris

Tom Broring

Brian FitzGerald

Stephen Wheeler

Amy Mills

Daniel Moen

Whitfield Gregg

Richard Afflerbach

Gib Stine

Rick Ricker

Elivan Goulart

Bob Dowie

Phil Hollenbeck

Mustafa Ugurlu

Yiannis Tsiounis

Member_ID

330767/NEP

338115/NER

285427/MHR

138785/WDC

6720/PHL

435079/MHR

127829/NER

147869-1/NER

223440_1/SUS

287196/NER

64657/WDC

228991/WDC

302368-1/GLN

248011/FLR

360169/NYR

402433/NER

360035/NYR

400452/PHL

51302/CNY

123738/NER

700/NER

142559/NNJ

191280/NER

387526/NER

379718/NYR

Hometown

Freeland PA

Philadelphia PA

Corry PA

Lutherville Timonium MD

Atglen PA

Johnstown NY

Greenwich CT

Keene NH

Orrtanna PA

Middletown CT

Felton PA

Derwood MD

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

Wilbraham MA

New York NY

Emmaus PA

Cazenovia NY

Waterford VA

Shelton CT

Chester NY

Ashby MA

Litchfield CT

New York NY

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

11

8

2

2

Best Tm

2:11.372

2:12.736

2:13.603

2:14.333

2:17.185

2:17.153

2:15.463

2:16.568

2:21.564

2:18.311

2:23.299

2:22.845

2:19.835

2:20.660

2:21.213

2:22.597

2:22.423

2:26.032

2:34.515

2:32.818

2:18.919

2:13.840

2:17.862

2:50.533

Total Tm

31:08.567

31:25.553

31:51.880

31:57.716

32:29.013

32:29.340

33:10.240

31:19.485

31:25.120

31:35.814

31:39.018

31:39.430

31:54.650

32:13.032

32:36.111

32:36.482

32:36.898

33:19.192

31:17.800

32:21.050

27:46.217

18:13.784

4:44.584

8:44.191

Make-Model

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Toyota Tercel

1993 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Porsche 914

2000 Caterham Super 7

1999 Honda Civic Si

2008 Honda Civic si

Mazda RX-7

1995 Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

1977 Triumph Spitfire

Acura Integra

1995 Acura integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Acura Integra

AH Sprite

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda MIATA

Nissan 200SX

1972 Datsun 240Z

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

RDK Engineering Inc.

Long Hours and Low Pay

Campbell Brothers Racing/ Hoosier

Marylanders for Marriage Equality

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Bill Fenton Motorsports

Classic Auto

Wanna Bee Racing

Blue Crab Racing/ Mountjoy's Autoshop

Geneva Coach

Wheeler Auto

Savings Auto Center

Flatout Motorsports

RBA Performance Engineering

Stine Motorsports

RP Performance

SAC Racing/ www.SCDA1.com

Village Auto Works

AAA Fire Protection/VacHume Enterprises/Kowalski's Sausage House/Watermark Construction

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

QuickSilver Leasing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:15.463) for STL by Bob Beede.

Printed: 7/8/2012 10:30:33 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

16.986

Avg. Speed

91.707

Best Lap Tm

2:11.372

Best Speed

93.171

Best Lap by

#24 - Rick Kavitski

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 5

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 9:16:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/8/2012 09:16 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/8/12 10:35 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

DNS

DNS

No.

#84

#83

#33

#76

#18

#7

#34

#64

#23

Class

CSR

DSR

DSR

CSR

DSR

DSR

DSR

DSR

S2000

Name

Steve Forrer

Greg Bell

Sherman Chao

William Goldkind

Dennis Hanratty

Matt Graham

David William O'Leary

Jim Hallman

Vince LaManna

Member_ID

204815/Milw

432487/Atl

262589/NER

172121/NYR

381622/SUS

315063/NCR

63828/STC

243707/Atl

220810/FLR

Hometown

Fox Point WI

Ottawa ON

Palm Beach FL

Holbrook NY

Mechanicsburg PA

Greely ON

Cranberry Township PA

Kitchener ON

Ontario NY

Laps

14

14

13

13

13

11

9

Best Tm

1:44.509

1:52.681

1:52.468

1:52.051

1:54.298

1:59.578

2:32.949

Total Tm

24:50.177

26:45.161

25:00.819

25:02.257

25:11.874

26:40.689

25:11.052

Make-Model

1994 ralt rt41

2011 Stohr WF1

2006 Stohr WF-1

Viking Viking Toyota

2007 WEST WR-1000

2012 Critter CSR1

2006 WEST WR1000

Stohr WF1

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80

Sponsor

K Hill Mtrspts/Hoosier/Forrer Supply

The Door Company / Young Racing

Crestwood Metals

Kinesys Sunscreen/ SPY Optics

Young Racing

O'Leary Motorsports

ActionCam by PED Products

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:44.509) for CSR by Steve Forrer.

Printed: 7/8/2012 11:07:13 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:54.984

Avg. Speed

114.993

Best Lap Tm

1:44.509

Best Speed

117.119

Best Lap by

#84 - Steve Forrer

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 6

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 10:00:20

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/8/2012 10:00 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/8/12 11:10 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

3

2

2

3

4

3

4

5

5

6

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

#33

#32

#17

#42

#08

#9

#16

#7

#51

#10

#00

#85

#60

#0

#2

#86

#24

#3

#09

Class

STO

T1

T1

AS

T2

T1

AS

T2

T2

T2

AS

AS

AS

T2

AS

T1

STO

T2

AS

Name

John Yarosz

Joe Aquilante

Matthew Pullano

Michael Lavigne

Brian Kleeman

Judi Warren

Dennis Careri

Chris Outzen

Joey Wang DeFilippis

Chip Williams

JW Brewer

Matthew Naegle

Joseph Balbi

Randy Tauro

Kelly Lubash

Joseph Gaudette

Robert Nimkoff

Albert Nocerine

Joseph Trapani

Member_ID

151124/NEP

58896/PHL

438800/GLN

249607/NER

261223/WDC

212697/WDC

302144_1/NER

399418/NER

417595/NNJ

354319/NER

293833/NEP

19049/PHL

358760/NYR

397170/NER

230595/NER

358228/WDC

392764/NER

236136/NEP

171563/NEP

Hometown

Swoyersville PA

Chester Springs PA

Endicott NY

Hooksett NH

Baltimore MD

Ellicott City MD

Boxford MA

Sudbury MA

Fort Lee NJ

Durham CT

Collegeville PA

Phoenixville PA

Staten Island NY

Hollis NH

Stamford CT

Manassas VA

Weston CT

Forty Fort  PA

Dushore PA

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

11

9

2

2

Best Tm

2:02.198

2:06.611

2:06.879

2:08.667

2:10.035

2:12.687

2:13.896

2:13.895

2:13.343

2:16.372

2:14.571

2:18.610

2:19.436

2:13.134

2:18.991

2:08.772

2:08.926

Total Tm

35:43.655

36:31.872

36:35.208

36:47.060

37:12.708

37:42.497

37:46.746

37:47.862

35:33.322

36:00.021

36:10.422

36:24.214

36:24.912

35:48.941

36:25.319

9:52.550

10:26.477

5.914

Make-Model

2007 Chevrolet Corvette

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

1998 Chevrolet corvette

1995 Ford Mustang

2011 Ford Mustang GT

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Ford Mustang

2007 Nissan 350Z

2005 Mitsubishi Evolution MR

2003 Nissan 350 Z

1989 Chevrolet camaro

1997 Chevrolet Camaro

1994 Chevrolet camaro

2011 Nissan 370z

Chevy Camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2008 Aston Martin Vantage N24

Chevrolet Camaro

1988 Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor

Phoenix Performance/ Hoosier

Phoenix/ Hoosier/ Hawk

phoenix performance

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire

Inquisiq R3/ DWW Motorsports

Phoenix Auto Center

iTrackzone.com

Avenue A Auto Club Newark NJ

Phoenix Mobile Homes Inc.

Rheumatism Racing

Auto Works

Peko and Associates/Carbotech/Behe Performance

Nimrod Racing

Phoenix

Trapani Suspensions/Clark Rcg Eng/Goodyear

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:10.035) for T2 by Brian Kleeman.

New Track Record (2:08.667) for AS by Michael Lavigne.

Printed: 7/8/2012 12:24:40 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

48.217

Avg. Speed

79.938

Best Lap Tm

2:02.198

Best Speed

100.165

Best Lap by

#33 - John Yarosz

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 7

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 10:39:24

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/8/2012 10:39 AM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/8/12 12:25 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

2

6

3

7

5

1

1

DNF

No.

#28

#19

#55

#16

#96

#31

#36

#25

#48

#89

#77

#71

#3

#23

#10

#26

#00

#57

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FE

FE

FE

FE

FM

FM

FA

FM

FA

FE

FC

FB

FE

Name

Jason Byers

Connor Burke

John Burke

William Goldkind

Theodoros Zorbas

Justin Huffman

Joseph Sturm

Joel Janco

Patrick Linn

Bruce Crockett

Paul Subject

Edward Vargo Jr

Gary Phillips

Shelton C. Lindsay

Keith McDonald

Alain Matrat

Jeremy Hill

Joe Sammut

Member_ID

219752_1/Milw

369080/NNJ

235419/CFR

172121/NYR

425988/Bucc

219967/WDC

418795/Milw

423455/FLA

414015/STC

70028/SUS

428963/GLN

392016/WNY

337220/KAN

266670-1/NER

355346/WDC

120185/WDC

256493/OVR

3745321/NYR

Hometown

Livonia MI

Burlington VT

Rumson NJ

Holbrook NY

Flushing NY

Herndon VA

Neenah WI

Key Largo FL

Pittsburgh PA

York PA

Burlington ON

West Falls NY

Overland Park KS

Red Hook NY

Ranson WV

Annapolis MD

Toronto ON

Bayville NY

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

9

4

Best Tm

1:46.173

1:45.974

1:47.949

1:50.066

1:50.746

1:58.425

1:58.321

1:59.025

1:58.521

1:59.495

1:59.960

1:58.555

1:59.999

1:50.914

2:04.063

2:03.440

2:20.292

1:58.512

Total Tm

25:07.705

25:10.945

25:31.756

26:18.436

26:30.876

25:51.855

26:06.892

26:07.726

26:07.943

26:18.810

26:20.090

26:27.207

26:30.934

22:35.654

25:16.979

25:17.930

23:59.665

8:03.576

Make-Model

2002 Swift 014.a

Swift 014

01 Swift 014a

Swift 014

2006 Mazda swift 016a

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2004 SCCA Enterprises FE

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

2007 SCCA Formula E

Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Swift 008a

2001 Formula Mazda Star

1990 Ralt RT-41

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

1997 Ford Van Diemen RF97

2007 PHOTON VD07

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

Sponsor

Swan / Hoosier

Fast Pirate LLC

Crestwood Metals

khillracing/Atlantic Creations

Jamison

Lamers Motor Racing/McMahon

deathtolionfish.org

PRL Motorsports

Concert Illusions

STANMECH Technologies Inc.

Teachme Racing

Swan Racing

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

Les Folies

Hoosier TIre

Pencils Plus/ Motion Dynamics

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/8/2012 3:38:35 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.240

Avg. Speed

113.656

Best Lap Tm

1:45.974

Best Speed

115.500

Best Lap by

#19 - Connor Burke

#12-N-2100-S Glen Nationals

Group 8

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:35:00

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/8/2012 02:35 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-N-2100-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/8/12 3:40 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

2

5

3

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

12

5

6

7

8

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#47

#13

#17

#88

#10

#74

#62

#82

#08

#5

#19

#68

#97

#35

#72

#3

#28

#12

#26

#75

#76

#9

#33

#67

#59

#7

#81

#98

#1

#8

#86

Class

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

FF

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

Name

Michael Brent

Greg Rice

T J Shaughnessy

Katie Lapham

Jeremy Morales

David James

Steve Moore

Raymond Boyer

Don Colanero

David Lapham

F R Strate Jr.

Jack Walbran

Scott Rudolph

Jay Beckley

Roger Siebenaler

Gary Blanarik

Russell Frederick

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Brian Heun

Andy Pastore

Gary Kittell

Chris Elwell

Dan Grace

Jonathan Weisheit

Jack Maloney

Ted Simmons

John Voissem

Ted Rudolph

Rick Shields

Dale Rader

Ray Qualls

Member_ID

113451/NER

111210/GLN

30183/CNY

85667_3/NYR

119340_3/NYR

397613/WNY

347413/GLN

163151/NER

398353/SJR

85667_1/NYR

1951/WNY

118865/STL

343908/CFR

375758/SJR

99555/NNJ

276284/OVR

349877/FLA

81822/GLN

325377/SJR

376344/NER

160471/GLN

389682/NEP

63991/NER

353450/WDC

283234/NEP

189802/WDC

248891_01/WDC

239499_0/SJR

324726/STC

275709-1/BMR

189108/WDC

Hometown

Bethel CT

Sanborn NY

Watertown NY

White Lake MI

Glenhead NY

Getzville NY

Towanda PA

Bellingham MA

Mount Laurel NJ

Irvington NY

Alden NY

Saint Louis MO

Aberdeen MD

Marlton NJ

North Hero VT

Baden PA

Northport NY

Horseheads NY

Linwood NJ

Watertown MA

Tully NY

Hamden CT

New Canaan CT

Baltimore MD

Conyngham PA

Silver Spring MD

Gordonsville VA

Drexel Hill PA

Bridgeville PA

Reading PA

Reisterstown MD

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

10

Best Tm

2:03.519

2:05.868

2:05.632

2:05.126

2:06.049

2:07.649

2:08.393

2:08.264

2:08.828

2:04.702

2:10.293

2:12.402

2:14.121

2:13.898

2:15.213

2:15.159

2:17.102

2:17.247

2:15.758

2:18.370

2:18.946

2:23.375

2:23.206

2:17.131

2:34.239

Total Tm

33:43.815

34:06.166

34:09.673

34:09.860

34:11.448

34:42.686

34:42.832

34:43.143

34:45.204

34:52.779

34:52.780

35:18.360

35:41.762

35:42.314

35:45.195

35:46.288

33:48.210

33:48.345

33:49.412

34:03.436

34:03.519

34:47.051

34:47.612

31:32.975

28:48.362

5.987

6.399

Make-Model

Invader   QC-1

Van Diemen GRF97

invader qc1

Invader QRE

1988 Raptor DE2-B

1998 Van Deimen RF98

2004 Invader QC-1

Van Diemen  RF 92

1993 KBS Mk. VII

QRE Invader QRE Invader

2003 Rocketech R-2

2006 Scorpion 2006

2011 Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1

1996 KBS Mk 8.5

1991 Mysterian M2

2009 Silver Bullet Eins

Caracal D

1991 FV Protoform

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader

1989 Citation 89FV-06

Caracal D

Womer EV-3

1999 VDF VDF-2

2011 JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1

LAZER mk 2.5

2004 Novakar J-10

2010 Sidewinder VRM F500

1992 Rudolph / Raptor DE-2

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2

2004 Volkswagen Vortech

2003 Protoform  P3

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire/QRE

Fox40/ Rice Race Prep/ Monte Carlo Polo Club

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

QRE

JMR/Mitchell Racing/Formula x-1.com

QRE/Hoosier

PixMix Video Services

Michael Allenbaugh

QRE Hoosier

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Mitchell Racing Services

Autowerks / Hoosier

Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Vee Sport Racing/ AP Electrix

For Sale

JK Technologies LLC

DAD

Innovative Refrigeration Systems

F500challenge.com / crapwagon.com / Veridian Dynamics

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks

Total Automotive/ Goodyear/ Quicksilver Engines

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/8/2012 4:26:33 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

22.351

Avg. Speed

84.672

Best Lap Tm

2:03.519

Best Speed

99.094

Best Lap by

#47 - Michael Brent

#12-RN-2101-S Glen Nationals Bonus

Group 9

Race

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:16:01

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/7/2012 03:16 PM

Glen Nationals

July 6-8, 2012

Sanction #
12-RN-2101-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/8/12 4:26 PM


